
LuLanPanda International Trade Company
    Website: www.lulanpanda.com
    Email: sales@lulanpanda.com

Whats App:+86 18900712357(messages only)
    As a trusted Chinese manufacturer and sourcing partner, LulanPanda delivers high-quality industrial equipment and components at highly 
competitive prices. With over two decades of expertise in producing cone crushers and spare parts, we have established robust partnerships 
with certified factories across China, ensuring both precision engineering and cost efficiency for global clients.

Core Offerings
    •Cone Crushers & Spare Parts: Specialized manufacturing since 2003, offering OEM-compliant solutions.
    •Extended Product Range: Drill bits, electric lifts, and diverse industrial machinery components.
    •Custom Sourcing: Leverage our nationwide supplier network to procure any Made-in-China product tailored to your specifications.

Why Partner With Us?
    ✓ Quality Assurance: Rigorous ISO-compliant production standards.
    ✓ Cost Advantage: Factory-direct pricing with no intermediaries.
    ✓ End-to-End Service: From product development to logistics support.

Let's Collaborate
    Whether you require standard equipment or customized industrial solutions, our team is committed to optimizing your supply chain. 
Contact us today to discover how we can add value to your operations.

Metso 42X65 Gyratory Crusher parts list
Part Number Description Weight Packing

S4265120-601 SHIPMENT ASSEMBLY,MILWAUKEE  SUPPLIED,S/N S4265120 TATA IRON STEEL NOAMUN 16449.3kg

S4265120-901
SHIPMENT ASSEMBLY,SHELLS SHIP DIRECT LIST,S/N S4265120 TATA IRON STEEL 

NOAMUN
66688.65kg

S4265120-902
SHIPMENT ASSEMBLY,MAINSHAFT SHIP DIRECT LIST,S/N S4265120 TATA IRON STEEL 

NOAMUN
17572.8kg

S4265120-903
SHIPMENT ASSEMBLY,WEAR PARTS SHIP DIRECT LIST,S/N S4265120 TATA IRON STEEL 

NOAMUN
18568.2kg

S4265120-599
SHIPMENT ASSEMBLY,30GPM LUBE & MPS, 415V/50 NEMA, WATER, EFECTOR,S/N 

S4265120 TATA IRON STEEL NOAMUN

17-502-274-402 CROSS-SECTIONAL DRAWING,ARCHED SPIDER, UNDER CRUSHER LEVEL 4265

17-502-197-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,LOWER SECTION ASM 65

60-454-460-030 BAR, ROUND,1.50"DIA X 3.00"LG, UNS G10180-G10220 0.73kg

60-454-520-015 BAR, ROUND,2.50"DIA X 1.50"LG, UNS G10180-G10220 1.05kg

17-303-663-801 IDENTIFICATION PLATE ASSEMBLY,NAME PLATE & WARNING SIGNS

07-250-010-001 BOTTOMSHELL BUSHING,65 459.9kg

07-246-237-001 BOTTOMSHELL BUSHING KEY,65 5.25kg

17-202-702-501 PIPE ASSEMBLY,LUBE INLET 4265 3.36kg

17-104-885-002 PACKING,0.38 SQUARE BRAIDED GARLOCK STYLE #40, HVY LUBE

17-203-226-501 PACKING GLAND,ASSEMBLY 1.05kg

00-611-322-474 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.375"-16UNC-2AX2.000"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 8- FE/ZN 5C

00-651-001-214 WASHER, PLAIN,0.375"-ASMEB18.21.1-TYPE A-N-ST-UNPLTD

00-671-171-523 PIN, SPRING,0.500X3.000" -ASMEB18.8.2-ST 1-AISI1070/1095- UNPLTD 0.11kg

17-402-181-401 CUSTOMER INSTALLATION DRAWING,BOTTOMSHELL  SIDE LINER

17-400-969-801 SIDE LINER ASSEMBLY,FOR FLARED BOTTOM SHELL, BOLTED, 65 1598.41kg

17-202-773-001 DUST COLLAR,STD UPPER COUNTERWEIGHT, MK-II 65 363.3kg

00-615-142-728 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,1.000"-8UNRC-3AX3.500"-ASMEB18.3- 0.53kg

00-651-016-988 WASHER, HARDENED, CIRCULAR,1.000"-ASMEB18.2.6-TYPE 1-C38-45-UNPLTD

1003064500
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,1.000"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

00-671-171-523 PIN, SPRING,0.500X3.000" -ASMEB18.8.2-ST 1-AISI1070/1095- UNPLTD 0.11kg

17-203-277-001 SPLASH RING,STD UPPER COUNTERWEIGHT 65 8.61kg

00-615-086-546 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET, FLAT,COUNTERSUNK H,0.500"-13UNRC-

17-201-512-001 DUST COLLAR GASKET,65 0.11kg

17-300-396-001 STUD,1.000-8UNC-2A X 6.25, THREADED 1.25 AND 2.5 0.63kg

00-631-001-116 NUT, HEXAGONAL,1.000"-8UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-651-001-490 WASHER, PLAIN,1.000"-ASMEB18.21.1-TYPE A W-ST-UNPLTD 0.11kg

1003027071 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL,1.000"-8UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 0.11kg

07-146-694-008 BOLT, SQUARE HEAD,3.000-4UNC-2A X 17.00 20.58kg

1003001131 NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,3.000"-4UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 4.73kg

00-631-161-148 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,3.000"-4UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 2.62kg

17-202-783-501 AIR INLET,OVERPRESSURE  DUST SYSTEM 3.46kg

17-402-791-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,ECCENTRIC, STD UPPER CWT MK-II 65

17-402-789-506 ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY,1.500 THROW MK-II STD UPPER CWT 4265 3212.47kg

07-345-013-001 WEAR RING,ECCENTRIC 65 ITALBRONZE LTDA 103.95kg

17-303-084-001 ECCENTRIC SUPPORT PLATE,65 265.65kg



00-615-142-724 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,1.000"-8UNRC-3AX2.500"-ASMEB18.3- 0.42kg

1003064500
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,1.000"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

17-201-787-055 O-RING,.250" X 52.65" I.D. 0.32kg

17-402-757-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,MPS CYLINDER ASM W/ POSITION INDICATOR 65

17-303-562-503 MPS CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,WITH POS IND, WITH SHIPPING COVERS 65 4493.58kg

17-300-396-002 STUD,1.750-5UNC -2A X 10.00 THREADED 2.00 AND 3.75 3.15kg

1003001101 NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,1.750"-5UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 0.95kg

1003004101 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,1.750"-5UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 0.53kg

17-201-787-035 O-RING,.250" X 50.75" I.D.,APPLETON PACKING & GASKET 0.21kg

17-107-040-510 CABLE,TC1000-M 7.77kg

17-403-007-501 TC1000-M,MPS LOCAL CONTROL PANEL 110/220V, ENGLISH 32.87kg

17-402-770-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PINIONSHAFT  HOUSING ASSEMBLY 65

17-402-769-501 PINION SHAFT ASSEMBLY,SUPERSEDED  BY 17-403-293-501 1045.38kg

00-611-273-712 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.875"-9UNC-2AX8.000"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- FT-UNPLTD 0.73kg

00-631-001-114 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.875"-9UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

17-201-531-001 GASKET,0.016 PINIONSHAFT HOUSING 65 APPLETON PACKING

17-201-531-002 GASKET,0.031 PINIONSHAFT HOUSING 65 APPLETON PACKING

17-201-531-003 GASKET,0.062 PINIONSHAFT HOUSING 65 0.21kg

17-402-895-801 BEARING, RTD, PINION END,PINIONSHAFT INNER EFECTOR 65

17-402-895-802 BEARING, RTD, DRIVE END,PINIONSHAFT OUTER EFECTOR 65

17-402-895-803 VIBRATION SENSOR ASSEMBLY,PINIONSHAFT  INNER & OUTER BEARING 65

17-303-715-801 LEVEL SENSOR ASSEMBLY,PINIONSHAFT  HSG OIL LEVEL, TRANSMITTER 65

17-402-749-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,MAINSHAFT ASM, 1PC MANTLE 4265

00-331-751-401 ANTIFRICTION COATING,MOLD RELEASE 225, 1LB RAM CHEMICALS 0.53kg

00-333-351-001 ANTIFRICTION COATING,ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND, 1-LB BOSTIK CHEMICAL, P/N NS-160 0.63kg

17-303-538-501 MAIN SHAFT STEP,ASSY WITH WEAR INDICATOR 65 93.45kg

00-673-165-700 RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL,ASMEB18.27.1 -NA1-700, 7.000X0.156"-CS 0.21kg

1095059940 BACKING COMPOUND,WF ULTRA PERFORMANCE, 22LB, P/N 241- 22PM 11.55kg

17-301-712-001 HEADNUT,OUTER, OR 1 PIECE 132.3kg

60-454-420-030 BAR, ROUND,1.00"DIA X 3.00"LG, CUT TO LENGTH 00-573-,115-210+ 0.32kg

17-202-360-001 DUST SEAL,WITH O-RING, 1-PC 65/70 WILLSUP INC. 26.25kg

17-300-807-001 DUST SEAL RETAINER, UPPER,FOR MAINSHAFT W/INTEGRAL HEADCENTER 65 506.1kg

00-611-314-665 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.750"-10UNC-2AX5.000"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 5- UNPLTD 0.32kg

00-651-016-411 HARDENED WASHER,0.81X1.47X0.15" -ASTMF436-UNPLTD

07-246-172-501 DUST SEAL RETAINER, LOWER,65 107.1kg

00-615-138-613 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,0.625"-11UNC-3AX1.750"-ASMEB18.3-NYLON 0.11kg

07-252-781-001 SPLASH CURTAIN,URETHANE SHEET, 65 VALLEY GASKET INC. 4.2kg

07-252-782-001 SPLASH CURTAIN CLAMP,STEEL STRIP, .06" X 1.25" X 56.5"LG FELDMANN INC. 0.53kg

00-611-271-548 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.500"-13UNC-2AX1.500"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

00-633-083-108
NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,.500"-13UNJC-3B, ELASTIC STOP, ACP 5-101 AMERACE 

CORP, ESNA DIVISION, TYPE N

17-106-712-801 HYDRAULIC SHELL SEPARATOR,65

60-454-480-650 BAR, ROUND,1.75"DIA X 65.00"LG, UNS G10180-G10220 21kg

60-454-510-600 BAR, ROUND,2.25"DIA X 60.00"LG, UNS G10180-G10220 33.6kg

00-611-481-391 BOLT, SQUARE HEAD,0.875"-9UNC-2AX13.000"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD 1.37kg

00-631-001-114 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.875"-9UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-651-001-448 WASHER, PLAIN,0.875"-ASMEB18.21.1-TYPE A-W-ST-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-631-141-114 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL,0.875"-9UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

07-128-071-029 SPRING, COMPRESSION,1.87 OD,1.00 ID, 3.19 FREE LENGTH 0.63kg

17-100-767-002 BOLT, SQUARE HEAD,2.000-4.5UNC-2A X 28.00 12.39kg

1003001111 NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,2.000"-4.5UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 1.37kg

07-247-888-502 SPRING RETAINER,SPIDER ARM SHIELD 3.57kg

1003004111 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL,2.000"-4.5UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 0.84kg

07-125-294-002 SPRING,COIL 3.75"IDX6.75"ODX11.0"FREE  LG 24.78kg

07-347-630-801 HOSE ASSEMBLY,LUBE SUPPLY, INTERNAL SPIDER ARM

17-106-560-001 HOSE SAFETY CATCH,SPIDER LUBE SUPPLY,NORTHWOODS MFG., INC.,NGC2002-072 0.21kg

17-303-677-801 OIL LEVEL INDICATOR,SPIDER BEARING CAVITY

00-711-497-006 PIPE PLUG,0.750"-NPT-ANSIB16.14-SQ HEAD, SOLID 0.11kg

00-611-271-609 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.625"-11UNC-2AX1.250"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

1003064482
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.625"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

17-107-599-808 SPIDER LUBRICATION SYSTEM,415V/50HZ NEMA

17-203-340-501 SWITCH BOX,SPIDER LUBE LOCAL/REMOTE ASM ENGLISH 2.52kg

07-348-060-056 STUD,BOTTOMING TYPE, 3.000"DIA X 19.250"LG PITTSBURGH WELDING,11/5/02 15.75kg

1003001131 NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,3.000"-4UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 4.73kg

00-631-161-148 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,3.000"-4UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 2.62kg

07-146-694-014 BOLT, SQUARE HEAD,3.000-4UNC-2A X 19.50 PITTSBURGH WELDING,QTE 3/6/03 22.05kg

1003001131 NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,3.000"-4UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 4.73kg

00-631-161-148 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,3.000"-4UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 2.62kg

68-029-026-026
PLATE,RECTANGLE 0.50 X 3.5 X 3.5, ASTM A36 UNS K02600,WEST ALLIS MACHINE 

CO.
0.84kg

17-502-131-401 CUSTOMER INSTALLATION DRAWING,ARCHED SPIDER 4265



17-401-426-001 SPIDER BUSHING,LUJ 65 410.55kg

00-615-142-734
SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 1.000"-8UNRC-3AX5.000"-

ASMEB18.3-,ASTMA574-UNPLTD
0.73kg

00-659-045-490 WASHER, HARDENED, CLIPPED CIRCUL 1.000"-ASMEB18.2.6-TYPE 1-C38-45-UNPLTD

1003064500 WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,1.000"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-46-

17-103-705-001
SPIDER BUSHING SEAL,22.000X24.008X1.250",  526339 HDS1 S/B SKF, TM: CHICAGO 

RAWHIDE
3.78kg

17-103-949-002 SPIDER SEAL SCRAPER,84 HYD & 65 SUPERIOR W/OVERSIZE SHAFT 0.63kg

17-106-708-801 SPIDER VENT COVER,ASSEMBLY MK-II 65 33.39kg

00-711-545-006 PLUG,0.750"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA1016-HEX C-SUNK SOCKET 0.11kg

07-244-166-001 CONCAVE SUPPORT RING,65 20.48kg

1095059940
BACKING COMPOUND,WF ULTRA PERFORMANCE, 22LB, P/N 241- 22PM,COPPS 

INDUSTRIES
11.55kg

17-105-973-001
FILTER ELEMENT,SYNTHETIC MEDIA W/ RUBBER WASHER FLEETGUARD INC. OR NELSON 

DIV NELS
2.94kg

17-402-933-801 SPLIT FLOW ASSEMBLY,30 GPM EFECTOR TRANSMITERS

17-502-276-501 DISTRIBUTION PANEL,CRUSHER SENSOR ENGLISH 42kg

17-502-270-801 PIPE ASSEMBLY,BALANCE CYLINDER 65

00-831-671-003 SHEAVE,8V, 12 GROOVE, 21.20" O.D. W/O "QD" N TYPE BUSHING 166.95kg

65-839-341-016 BUSHING,SHEAVE N QD TYPE, 100MM BORE 28 X 16 KEYWAY 33.81kg

00-831-671-004 SHEAVE,8V, 12 GROOVE, 35.50" O.D. W/O "QD" P TYPE BUSHING 440.58kg

00-839-341-909
BUSHING,TYPE P, 5.000" BORE 1.250X0.625" KEYSEAT MAUREY MANUFACTURING 

CORP.
50.93kg

26-115-589-066 V-BELT SET,MULTIPLE V-BELT BANDED, 2/8V3350 GOODYEAR 0.53kg

17-107-533-811 BLOWER,OVERPRESSURE SMART ASM, 415V/50 NEMA

17-105-699-803 TOOL LIST,4265, 5065 SUPERIOR GYRATORY

1093100029 ROTATION SPEED MONITOR,ASSEMBLY 5.67kg

07-447-800-501 ECCENTRIC CART 354.38kg

1093100651 AUTOMATION ASSEMBLY,TC1000-C AUTOMATION SYSTEM 150.47kg

1004821528 PAINT, BEIGE,1 QT CAN, PER SPEC 11004821512 + DOLAN PAINT CO. 1.26kg

17-103-798-401 SPECIFICATION,PAINT SPEC-FINISH (METSO BEIGE)

17-105-819-401 SPECIFICATION,GEN PACK & STORAGE SPEC PIECE PARTS/ASM

17-105-859-401 SPECIFICATION,PREP FOR STORAGE OR SHIPMENT SUP ASM

17-105-884-401 SPECIFICATION,SPECIAL  PACKING & PRESERV SPEC

17-107-337-401 INSTRUCTION,SUPERIOR  CRUSHER STD SHIP MODE

17-203-329-801 LEVEL SENSOR ASSEMBLY,UNDER CRUSHER BIN 110/220VAC ASM 66.67kg

17-502-285-403 CUSTOMER INSTALLATION DRAWING,30 GPM LUBE AND MPS 8.00 INCH WATER COOLER

17-502-288-505 LUBRICATION AND MPS SYSTEM,30 GPM, WATER 08048-L-4 EFFECTOR 415V/50 NEMA

17-402-909-801 STICKERS,LUBE SKID DECALS, AIR COOLED, ENGLISH

17-107-587-001 WIRING,30 GPM LUBE SKID

17-106-980-401 INSTRUCTIONS, SHIPPING,LUBE SYSTEM

17-103-798-401 SPECIFICATION,PAINT SPEC-FINISH (METSO BEIGE)

17-105-819-401 SPECIFICATION,GEN PACK & STORAGE SPEC PIECE PARTS/ASM

17-105-859-401 SPECIFICATION,PREP FOR STORAGE OR SHIPMENT SUP ASM

17-105-884-401 SPECIFICATION,SPECIAL  PACKING & PRESERV SPEC

17-107-337-401 INSTRUCTION,SUPERIOR  CRUSHER STD SHIP MODE

17-502-288-402 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,30 GPM LUBE & MPS SYSTEM 8.00 WATER COOLER

17-502-288-803 SUBASSEMBLY,30 GPM CONSTANTS WATER 08048-L-4 EFECTOR

17-107-414-023 PUMP ASSEMBLY,LUBE 30 GPM 415V/50 NEMA

17-303-701-801 SUBASSEMBLY,MPS SYSTEM ASSEMBLY CONSTANTS 24.15kg

17-107-492-023 MPS PUMPING UNIT,415V/50HZ NEMA 63.31kg

17-106-833-009 IMMERSION HEATER,415V 2KW FOR THERMOWELL 4.73kg

17-107-244-401 INSTALLATION DRAWING,IMMERSION HEATERS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 11.87kg

17-502-288-402 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,30 GPM LUBE & MPS SYSTEM 8.00 WATER COOLER

17-502-287-502 TANK WELDING,LUBE WITH 8.00 WATER COOLER 995.93kg

17-303-503-501 COVER,LUBE TANK INSPECTION 19.01kg

17-201-812-002 OIL STRAINER,RETURN SIEVE 3.04kg

17-202-537-001 FILTER, OIL,CANISTER AND SINGLE FILTER, 25 PSI 43.79kg

17-106-148-001 BRACKET INSTALLATION,FILTER  ASM NELSON, P/N 52733 2.1kg

17-202-850-501 MOUNTING PLATE,LUBE OIL FILTER MOUNTING 1.89kg

17-106-478-001 LATCH,CAM LATCH,ARNOLD ASSOCIATED, RAMSEY PRO-LIN 0.21kg

00-711-087-130 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 4.000X3.000"-ASMEB16.14- A126-BLACK

50-422-090-406 PIPE,TOE 2.00" X 40.6", SCH40, ASTM A53 6.72kg

50-422-091-151 PIPE,TBE 2.00" X 15.1", SCH40, ASTM A53

00-795-265-015 BREATHER, FILLER,PBS-40-5-N12, P563368 DONALDSON, TM: LHA 0.32kg

17-303-742-001 GUARD,MPS PUMP,GS HYDRAULICS M03446-004REVA 53.87kg

17-104-208-007
SIGHT GLASS,LIQUID LEVEL FLUSH MOUNT, 36.0 IN BETWEEN CENTERS,OIL RITE 

MODEL NO. B-3100-1
0.73kg

00-773-117-016 VALVE, CHECK,2.00"-NPT, CL125, FIGURE 37 CRANE CO 2.42kg

50-422-091-054 PIPE,TBE 2.00" X 5.4", SCH40, ASTM A53

17-105-901-003 VALVE, BALL,2 351T,METSO AUTOMATION, TM: JAMESBURY 2.42kg

00-711-087-101 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 3.000X1.000"-ASMEB16.14- A126-BLACK 0.11kg

00-711-595-016 T CONNECTION,2.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.3-ASTMA197-CL150- BLACK 1.47kg

00-711-595-008 T CONNECTION,1.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.3-ASTMA197-CL150- BLACK 0.42kg



00-711-451-052 PIPE NIPPLE,0.25" NPTX1.25"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD

00-711-699-016
PIPE UNION,OCT ENDS, GRND JOINT, 2.0"-NPTI-A197- CL150, 463,ANVIL 

INTERNATIONAL
1.26kg

00-711-497-002 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD SOLID,0.250"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-A126-CL150-BLACK

00-711-011-020 COUPLING,2.500"-NPTIX3.125"-SCH40-ASTMA53-BLACK

00-711-497-006 PIPE PLUG,0.750"-NPT-ANSIB16.14-SQ HEAD, SOLID 0.11kg

00-711-497-016 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD SOLID,2.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-A126-CL150-BLACK 0.63kg

00-711-141-020 CAP,PIPE 2.50 NPT, CLASS 150 BLACK, BANDED, ASMEB16.3 0.53kg

00-711-315-016 ELBOW,90DEG-2.000"-NPTI-ASMEB16.3-CL150- UNPLTD, BANDED

00-711-369-016 PIPE ELBOW,2.00"-NPT-ASMEB16.3-STRT-90DEG-CL150- UNPLTD-BANDED

00-711-087-071 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 2.000X0.250"-ASMEB16.14- A126-BLACK

00-711-087-033 BUSHING,1.000X0.750"NPT -CL150-ASMEB16.14- ASTMA197-BLACK 0.11kg

00-711-011-008 PIPE COUPLING,1.000" NPTX2.000"-SCH40-ASTMA53-BLACK 0.21kg

00-711-451-429 PIPE NIPPLE,2" NPTX8"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD

00-711-451-413 PIPE NIPPLE,2.000" NPTX4.000"-SCH40-ASTMA53-BLACK 0.63kg

00-711-451-409 PIPE NIPPLE,2" NPTX3"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD

17-107-525-802 POSITION SYSTEM,VALVE, DUAL PROX SWITCH 20-250V AC/DC ASM 6.72kg

00-711-451-255 PIPE NIPPLE,1.000" NPTX2.000"-SCH40-ASTMA53-BLACK 0.11kg

00-711-451-401 PIPE NIPPLE,2" NPTX2"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD

17-107-526-802 TRANSMITTER, TEMPERATURE,ASM, REMOTE EFECTOR 7.14kg

17-107-527-801 TRANSMITTER, PRESSURE,ASSEMBLY -14.5 TO 362.5 PSI EFECTOR 4- 20mA 2.84kg

17-107-528-801 LEVEL SENSOR ASSEMBLY,TRANSMITTER,  4-20mA 0.53kg

00-711-563-032 PIPE PLUG,BAR OR SLTD, 4.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14- A126-SOLID,BLK 6.2kg

17-107-539-001 LUBRICATION HOSE ASSEMBLY,2.0" PUMP TO FILTER 2.94kg

00-735-781-066 HOSE ADAPTER,2.000"-11.5X2.000-11.5X2.800", 0107-32-32 PARKER HANNIFIN

17-107-535-001 NUMBER PLATE,PART NUMBER PLATE 18AWGX2"X5"

00-615-613-149 SCREW, DRIVE, ROUND HEAD,#7X0.380"-ASME18.6.4-TYPE U-ST-BRASS PLTD

00-611-271-422 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.3125"-18UNC-2AX1.000"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

00-651-001-160 WASHER, PLAIN,0.312"IDX0.750"ODX0.062" -STL-UNPLTD

00-611-271-570 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.500"-13UNC-2AX5.500"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD 0.21kg

1003025021 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.375"-16UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.6-GR A-UNPLTD

1003025031 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.500"-13UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD

00-651-001-229 WASHER, PLAIN,0.438"IDX1.000"ODX0.078" -ASME B18.22.1 TY A-UNPLTD

00-651-001-300 WASHER, PLAIN,0.500"-ASMEB18.21.1-TYPE A-W-ST-UNPLTD 0.11kg

1003064470
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.375"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

17-203-139-001 SUPPORT BRACKET,LUBE OIL FILTER MOUNTING 1.89kg

00-691-630-206 U-BOLT,0.375"-16UNC-2BX2.500X2.875X4.000X1.750",  U-200SG,O-Z/GEDNEY

50-422-091-140 PIPE,TBE 2.00" X 14.0", SCH40, ASTM A53

00-711-451-263 PIPE NIPPLE,1" NPTX4"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD 0.32kg

17-105-887-401 SPECIFICATION,LUBE SKID PREP FOR STORAGE OR SHIPMENT

17-301-771-401 INSTRUCTION,LUBE SYSTEM FLUSH & TEST PROCEDURE INSTR'S.

17-106-913-401 INSTRUCTION,MPS TEST PROCEDURE FOR CONTROL VALVE

1003064476
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.500"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

50-422-090-060 PIPE,TOE 2.00" X 6.0", SCH40, ASTM A53 0.95kg

17-107-406-006 COUPLING,QUICK JOINT 2.00" #7404300 1.78kg

17-203-346-001 COVER,MPS RESERVOIR CLEAN OUT G S HYDRAULICS 9.97kg

17-203-347-001 GASKET,MPS RESERVOIR CLEAN OUT COVER 0.21kg

N02482872 COVER ASSEMBLY,136799 3.15kg

N02482873 GASKET,V-6702 VESCOR 0.11kg

17-107-601-001
LUBRICATION HOSE ASSEMBLY,2.00" x 72.0" LG, 2.00" NPTM BOTH ENDS PARKER 

P/N R221-01-01-32-32-32-72.0"

00-611-271-548 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.500"-13UNC-2AX1.500"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

50-422-091-220 PIPE,TBE 2.00" X 22.0", SCH40, ASTM A53

00-711-087-098 BUSHING, OUTSIDE HEAD,3.000X2.000"NPT-CL125-ASMEB16.14- ASTMA126-BLACK 0.95kg

17-301-749-005 HEAT EXCHANGER,BASCO MODEL 08048-L-4, WATER 4-PASS 135.77kg

17-105-179-010
VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF,2.00"-NPT, 40 PSI,,VJ-8R,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: 

FULFLO
9.87kg

50-422-091-085 PIPE,TBE 2.00" X 8.5", SCH40, ASTM A53

50-422-091-142 PIPE,TBE 2.00" X 14.2", SCH40, ASTM A53

00-711-451-407 PIPE NIPPLE,2.000X2.500"-ASTMA53-SCH40-UNPLTD, WELDED

00-711-055-067 REDUCTION COUPLING,2.000"NPTFX1.000"NPTF -ANSI16.3-CL150- UNPLTD

N02482875 CONTROL VALVE,R-152-F STERLCO 3.78kg

00-711-087-067 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 2.000X1.000"-ASMEB16.14- A126-UNPLTD

17-303-503-002 PLATE,0.18" x 22.90" x 28.90" 16.17kg

17-303-503-003 ANGLE,1.0" X 1.0" X .125" X 23.5"LG 0.95kg

17-303-503-004 ANGLE,1.0" X 1.0" X .125 "X 17.5" 0.53kg

60-197-370-020 BAR,0.25" X 2.00" X 2.0" LG, AISI M1015/1020 0.11kg

17-103-919-001 HANDLE,DOOR PULL,STANLEY MODEL NO. NH 482 SIZE NO. 3 ( 12.5kg

78-280-006-226 RUBBER,0.375 X 1.500 X 23.500 0.11kg

78-280-006-196 RUBBER,0.375 X 1.500 X 20.500 0.11kg

00-573-257-011 PLATE, STEEL,0.1875"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

00-573-605-061 L SHAPE,L1.000X1.000X0.125" -ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-605-061 L SHAPE,L1.000X1.000X0.125" -ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR



00-573-011-188 FLAT BAR, STEEL,0.250X2.000" -ASTMA29-ASTMA575-M1020, HR

00-437-098-304 PLATE, SPONGE RUBBER,0.375"-ASTMD1056-TYPE R-RO-12 0.53kg

00-437-098-304 PLATE, SPONGE RUBBER,0.375"-ASTMD1056-TYPE R-RO-12 0.53kg

17-202-850-002 PLATE,0.25 X 9.0 X 6.0" 1.78kg

00-619-531-093 STUD, WELDING,CFL 3/8-16 X 1 MS, 101010113 NELSON STUD WELDING

01-101001 PLATE, STEEL,0.250"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-731-216 PIPE, SEAMLESS,2.000X2.375X0.154" -ASTMA53-TYPE S-GR A- SCH40-UNP

00-573-731-216 PIPE, SEAMLESS,2.000X2.375X0.154" -ASTMA53-TYPE S-GR A- SCH40-UNP

17-107-525-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,VALVE POSITION, DUAL PROXIMITY SWITCH ASM

N05228053 PROXIMITY SWITCH,871TM-BH8N18-N3,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.11kg

17-107-515-002 CABLE,STRAIGHT 6 FEET, 889N-F3AFC-6F ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.32kg

17-107-523-001 BRACKET,PROXIMITY SWITCH BRACKET NORTHWOODS MFG., INC. 0.21kg

00-691-632-009 U-BOLT,CLAMP, 0.312"-18 UNC-2A X 2.420"ID, 13 GAUGE + 0.21kg

17-107-555-001 VISUAL MARKER,PROXIMITY FLAG 0.11kg

17-107-526-402 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,TEMPERATURE  TRANSMITTER REMOTE EFECTOR

MM0244220 TRANSMITTER, TEMPERATURE,P/N U25166,IFM EFECTOR INC 0.21kg

17-107-513-112 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE,TS2051,IMF  ELECTRONIC 0.11kg

17-107-513-301 CLAMP FASTENER,E10077,IFM  ELECTRONIC 0.11kg

17-107-513-111 FITTING,CORD GRIP 0.50 NPT IFM EFECTOR E30025 0.11kg

1046050032 THERMOWELL,0.50 -14NPT X 70MM, P/N UT0013 (UT0009 & 700692 ),EFECTOR 0.11kg

17-107-513-300 PROTECTION COVER,E30006,IFM ELECTRONIC

17-107-513-305
CONNECTOR, CABLE,CONTROL MONITOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, EVC008,IFM ELECTRONIC, 

TM: EFECTOR
0.21kg

17-107-527-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PRESSURE TRANSMITTER EFECTOR IFM EFECTOR INC.

17-107-513-007 TRANSMITTER, PRESSURE,-14.5 TO 362.5 PSI,IFM EFECTOR,P/N U25169 0.63kg

17-107-513-300 PROTECTION COVER,E30006,IFM ELECTRONIC

17-107-513-305
CONNECTOR, CABLE,CONTROL MONITOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, EVC008,IFM ELECTRONIC, 

TM: EFECTOR
0.21kg

17-107-528-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,LEVEL TRANSMITTER ASM PIX

17-107-513-210 LEVEL TRANSDUCER,S/B 17-107-528-803 0.53kg

17-107-513-203 ADAPTER,E43013, 1" NPT D16 IFM ELECTRONIC 0.32kg

17-107-513-310 PROTECTING COVER,E43910,IFM ELECTRONIC, TM: EFECTOR

17-107-513-305 CONNECTOR, CABLE,CONTROL MONITOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, EVC008 0.21kg

00-573-257-011 PLATE, STEEL,0.1875"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

00-573-731-216 PIPE, SEAMLESS,2.000X2.375X0.154" -ASTMA53-TYPE S-GR A- SCH40-UNP

00-573-731-216 PIPE, SEAMLESS,2.000X2.375X0.154" -ASTMA53-TYPE S-GR A- SCH40-UNP

17-107-414-001 PUMP,LUBE, BARE W/O SKID 68.25kg 840mm * 640mm * 600mm

17-107-602-040
MOTOR, ELECTRIC,5.00HP, 1500RPM, 184T, TEFC, 415V/50,NEMA GYRATORY QUALITY 

PER 17-107-416-401
55.65kg

17-106-155-006 GEAR REDUCER,B SIZE, 5.06 TO 1 RATIO VIKING PUMP-IDEX CORP 17.64kg

N03461002 HUB,TYPE L150, 685144-12109 LOVEJOY 2.52kg

N03461003 DAMPER ELEMENT,685144-12006 L150 INSERT LOVEJOY 0.11kg

N03461002 HUB,TYPE L150, 685144-12109 LOVEJOY 2.52kg

N03461001 HUB,TYPE L100, 685144-11516 LOVEJOY 1.05kg

N03460995 COUPLING, INSERT,685144-11494 L100 (SOX NBR SOLID) LOVEJOY

N03460992 COUPLING HUB,TYPE L100, 685144-11518 LOVEJOY 0.63kg

17-203-343-001 NUT, LOCK,2-507-005-375-00,VIKING 0.11kg

17-203-343-002 WASHER, LOCK,2-807-018-375-00,VIKING

17-203-343-003 END CAP,2-140-035-722-00,VIKING 0.11kg

17-203-343-004 SEAL,2-283-014-378,VIKING

17-203-343-005 SPACER,BRG - COLLAR (OUTER) - LUBE PUMP 0.11kg

17-203-343-006 BALL BEARING,2-055-021-375-00,VIKING 0.53kg

17-203-343-007 SPACER,BRG COLLAR - (INNER) - LUBE PUMP

17-203-343-008 RING,HALF ROUND - LUBE PUMP

17-203-343-009 END CAP,2-140-034-722-00,VIKING 0.11kg

17-203-343-010 SEAL,LIP - LUBE PUMP VIKING P/N 2-283-023-378

17-203-343-011 PLUG,2-544-003-376,VIKING

17-203-343-012 GREASE FITTING,STRAIGHT - LUBE PUMP 0.11kg

17-203-343-013 BRACKET,AND BUSHING - LUBE PUMP 18.06kg

17-203-343-014 CAP SCREW,0.4375"-16UNCX1.125", 2-150-047-255-00 VIKING

17-203-343-015 BUSHING,2-116-006-880,VIKING 0.11kg

17-203-343-016 SEAL,MECHANICAL - TEFLON VIKING P/N 2-477-003-999 0.32kg

17-203-343-017 GASKET,2-313-003-806-15,VIKING

17-203-343-018 CASING,LUBE PUMP CASING, P/N 2-214-809-100 VIKING PUMP-IDEX CORP 9.24kg

17-203-343-019 PLUG,2-542-004-376-00,VIKING

17-203-343-020 ROTOR,AND SHAFT - LUBE PUMP 8.09kg

17-203-343-021 IDLER,AND BUSHING - LUBE PUMP 2.1kg

17-203-343-022 BUSHING,2-108-015-880-04,VIKING

17-203-343-023 GASKET,HEAD,VIKING  PUMP-IDEX CORP P/N 2-311-003-8

17-203-343-024 PIN,LUBE PUMP IDLER PIN, P/N 2-435-012-291 VIKING PUMP-IDEX CORP 0.42kg

17-203-343-025 HEAD,WITH LUBE IDLER PIN 5.78kg

17-203-343-028 CAP SCREW,0.437 UNC X 0.88 - LUBE PUMP

17-203-343-029 GASKET,PUMP RELIEF VALVE - LUBE PUMP VIKING PUMP-IDEX CORP P/N 2-307-008-8

17-203-343-030
CAP SCREW,0.313 UNC X 0.62, LUBE PUMP PART, P/N 2150- 019-255,VIKING PART 

P/N FOR VIKING PUMP KK4

17-203-343-031 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF,3-795-506-00-XX VIKING 4.94kg



17-203-343-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PARTS LIST, KK4125 VIKING LUBE PUMP

17-303-701-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,MPS SYSTEM ASSEMBLY PIX

17-107-529-802 LEVEL SENSOR ASSEMBLY,N.O. SWITCH AND ACCESSORIES 0.42kg

17-107-508-001 SHIM,MPS PUMPING UNIT MTG SHIM NORTHWOODS MFG., INC.,QTE 12/16/03 0.95kg

00-611-271-428 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.3125"-18UNC-2AX1.750"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

1003025016 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.3125"-18UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A- UNPLTD

1003064467 WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING,,REGU,0.3125" -ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-UNPLTD

00-651-001-160 WASHER, PLAIN,0.312"IDX0.750"ODX0.062" -STL-UNPLTD

00-717-351-161 CONNECTOR,16-12 F5OX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK 0.21kg

00-717-351-040 CONNECTOR,4 F5OX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK

17-107-487-001 MPS CONTROL VALVE ASSEMBLY 4.73kg

00-615-128-460 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 0.250"-20UNRC-3AX4.500"-ASMEB18.3-

1003025011 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.250"-20UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD

00-651-001-125 WASHER, PLAIN,0.250"IDX0.812"ODX0.062" -STL-UNPLTD

1003064464 WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING,,REGU,0.250" -ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-46-

00-711-136-022 ADAPTER,16-1 F5OG-S PARKER HANNIFIN 0.32kg

00-717-351-082 CONNECTOR,8-12 F5OX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK 0.11kg

17-107-490-001
FILTER HEAD,SPIN-ON TYPE, 30 PSI BI-PASS, SAE #8 PORTS ZINGA INDUSTRIES 

NO. ZAF-08-30-3
0.21kg

17-107-524-001 SWITCH, PRESSURE,SPDT, SET 25 PSI RAISING, 0.125 NPTM 0.11kg

17-107-490-003 FILTER ELEMENT,SPIN-ON TYPE, 10 MICRON 0.73kg

00-611-271-373 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.250"-20UNC-2AX0.625"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

MM0269637 CONNECTOR,8 F5OX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK 0.11kg

00-711-451-255 PIPE NIPPLE,1.000" NPTX2.000"-SCH40-ASTMA53-BLACK 0.11kg

17-105-901-001 VALVE, BALL,1 351T,METSO AUTOMATION, TM: JAMESBURY 0.95kg

00-711-595-008 T CONNECTION,1.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.3-ASTMA197-CL150- BLACK 0.42kg

00-735-637-160 ELBOW,16 CTX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK 0.53kg

00-711-379-004
ELBOW ADAPTER, 90掳,STR, WOG, 0.500"-NPTI-ASTMA105-GR II- 3000LB, 

384,LADISH CO

00-735-791-032 CONNECTOR,8-8 FTX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK 1.05kg

00-711-103-036 PIPE BUSHING,HEX, 1.00"NPTX 0.250"NPT, STEEL CRANE CO 0.11kg

00-735-637-044 ELBOW,4-4 CTX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK 0.53kg

17-107-540-004 HOSE ASSEMBLY,MPS - TANK TO CONTROL VALVE 1.89kg

17-107-540-002 HOSE ASSEMBLY,MPS - VALVE PORT A TO PUMP 2.84kg

17-107-540-003 HOSE ASSEMBLY,MPS - VALVE PORT B TO PUMP 2.84kg

17-107-541-001 HOSE ASSEMBLY,MPS - VALVE TO FILTER 0.95kg

17-107-541-002 HOSE ASSEMBLY,MPS - FILTER TO TANK 0.95kg

17-107-542-002 HOSE ASSEMBLY,MPS - CASE DRAIN 0.32kg

17-107-524-007 CABLE,DIN 43650A, MOLDED ASSY, 5M LONG, NO CIRCUIT

17-107-529-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,LEVEL INDICATOR ASM PIX

17-107-513-205 LEVEL SWITCH,NORMALLY OPEN, 20 TO 250 AC/DC IFM EFECTOR, KI0206 0.11kg

17-107-513-207 THERMOWELL,1.25 NPTM X M30 INTERNAL TEFLON 0.11kg

17-107-513-309 CABLE,ANGLED 5 METER,IFM EFECTOR INC. , E18215 0.21kg

17-107-487-003 MANIFOLD,MPS CONTROL VALVE ALUMINUM 3.57kg

17-107-487-005
VALVE, CHECK, PILOT OPERATED,CARTRIDGE, VALVE NO. 2,PARKER P/N CP084P WITH 

SEAL KIT SK08
0.11kg

17-107-487-017
PRESSURE RELIEF CARTRIDGE,1090PSI VALVE, NO. 3-1 VICKERS #RV1-8-C-0-

20/1090
0.21kg

17-107-487-007
PRESSURE RELIEF CARTRIDGE,650 PSI, VALVE NO. 3-2,PARKER P/N RAH081T20-

65/4.6 W/SEAL KI
0.21kg

17-107-487-008
PRESSURE RELIEF CARTRIDGE,PRESET AT 500 PSI, VALVE NO. 3-3 PARKER P/N 

RAH081S10-50 W/SEAL KIT S
0.11kg

17-107-487-009
VALVE, CHECK,CARTRIDGE 1PSI, VALVE NO. 4-1& 2 SUN HYDRAULIC P/N CXDA-XZN 

W/1 PSI
0.11kg

17-107-487-010 VALVE,NEEDLE CARTRIDGE, VALVE NO. 5 PARKER P/N NVH081A W/ SEAL KIT SK08- 0.11kg

17-107-487-013 NIPPLE,DIAGNOSTIC WITH CAP,PARKER P/N EMA3/7/16-20UNF-2A 0.11kg

17-107-487-009
VALVE, CHECK,CARTRIDGE 1PSI, VALVE NO. 4-1& 2 SUN HYDRAULIC P/N CXDA-XZN 

W/1 PSI
0.11kg

17-107-521-801 REPAIRING KIT,MPS CONTROL VALVE 1.05kg

17-107-487-005
VALVE, CHECK, PILOT OPERATED,CARTRIDGE, VALVE NO. 2,PARKER P/N CP084P WITH 

SEAL KIT SK08
0.11kg

17-107-487-017
PRESSURE RELIEF CARTRIDGE,1090PSI VALVE, NO. 3-1 VICKERS #RV1-8-C-0-

20/1090
0.21kg

17-107-487-007
PRESSURE RELIEF CARTRIDGE,650 PSI, VALVE NO. 3-2,PARKER P/N RAH081T20-

65/4.6 W/SEAL KI
0.21kg

17-107-487-008
PRESSURE RELIEF CARTRIDGE,PRESET AT 500 PSI, VALVE NO. 3-3 PARKER P/N 

RAH081S10-50 W/SEAL KIT S
0.11kg

17-107-487-009
VALVE, CHECK,CARTRIDGE 1PSI, VALVE NO. 4-1& 2 SUN HYDRAULIC P/N CXDA-XZN 

W/1 PSI
0.11kg

17-107-487-010 VALVE,NEEDLE CARTRIDGE, VALVE NO. 5 PARKER P/N NVH081A W/ SEAL KIT SK08- 0.11kg

17-107-487-011 SEAL KIT,CARTRIDGE PILOT OPERATED CHECK VALVE 2,NITRILE, P/N SK08-3

17-107-487-012
SEAL KIT,CARTRIDGE RELIEF VALVES 3-2, 3-3 &,NEEDLE VALVE 5,PARKER NITRILE 

- SK08-2

17-107-487-018 SEAL KIT,CARTRIDGE RELIEF VALVE 3-1 VICKERS P/N 02-165875



17-107-487-019 SEAL KIT,CARTRIDGE CHECK VAVES 4-1 & 4-2

17-107-492-003
PUMP,BARE 10.2 DISPLACMENT, SAE #12 PORTS,,SAE #4 DRAIN,PARKER P/N 

PGM315A993VREB05-66
8.19kg

17-107-602-011
MOTOR, ELECTRIC,5.00HP, 1500RPM, 184TC, TEFC, 415V/50, NEMA,GYRATORY 

QUALITY PER 17-107-416-401
60.9kg

17-107-492-005 HOUSING, BELL,VESCOR, P/N 6026 1.78kg

17-107-492-006 COUPLING HUB,MOTOR HALF - NEMA 0.32kg

17-107-492-007 COUPLING HUB,PUMP HALF, P/N LO95-35747 LOVEJOY 4.73kg

17-107-492-008 COUPLING PIECE,INSERT, FOR NEMA UNITS ONLY LOVEJOY, P/N L095-10968

17-107-416-401 SPECIFICATION,GYRATORY  NEMA MOTOR MIN REQUIREMENTS

17-303-739-001 DECAL,LUBE TANK OIL INFO

17-303-739-002 DECAL,PIPING BY CUSTOMER

17-303-739-003 DECAL,PRIMARY LUBE PUMP

17-303-739-004 DECAL,BACK-UP LUBE PUMP

17-303-739-005 DECAL,PRIMARY LUBE FILTER AND REPLACEMENT,P/N

17-303-739-006 DECAL,BACK-UP LUBE FILTER AND REPLACEMENT,P/N

17-303-739-007 DECAL,HIGH LUBE LEVEL INDICATOR

17-303-739-008 DECAL,LOW LUBE LEVEL INDICATOR

17-303-739-009 DECAL,PRIMARY LUBE PUMP PRESSURE TRANSMITTER

17-303-739-010 DECAL,BACK-UP LUBE PUMP PRESSURE TRANSMITTER

17-303-739-011 DECAL,LUBE SKID DISCHARGE PRESSURE TRANSMITTER

17-303-739-012 DECAL,LUBE OIL TANK TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER

17-303-739-013 DECAL,RETURN DRAIN TEMP TRANSMITTER AIR COOLED

17-303-739-015 DECAL,MPS OIL INFO

17-303-739-016 DECAL,MPS PUMP www.LulanPanda.com

17-303-739-019 DECAL,MPS FILTER USE METSO REPLACEMENT P/N

17-303-739-020 DECAL,HIGH LEVEL MPS OIL TANK

17-303-739-021 DECAL,MPS PUMP ROTATION

17-303-739-022 DECAL,LUBE OIL TANK LEVEL TRANSMITTER

17-303-739-023 DECAL,LUBE PUMP ROTATION

17-303-739-024 DECAL,PLUGGED MPS FILTER SWITCH

17-303-739-025 DECAL,MPS TANK LOW LEVEL SWITCH

N64350801
WARNING DECAL,6010A-ISO ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD HAZARD COMMUNICATION 

SYSTEMS, IN

1029300400 WARNING DECAL,HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE...CONTACT (ENGLISH TEXT)

1029300401
DECAL,WARNING, DISCONNECT & OVERCURRENT(ENGLISH),GS  NORTH AMERICA,#H6010-

XZWHPH

N64350800
WARNING PLATE,1146A-ISO WARNING ROTATING PART HAZARD COMMUNICATION 

SYSTEMS, IN

1029300189 DECAL,METSO MARK, 5.57" X 16.65"

1056364060
NAME PLATE,SERIAL&P/N, MADE IN USA W/O CE MARK (ENGLISH TEXT),GS 

HYDRAULICS P/N GS02201-002

17-402-909-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,LUBE SKID DECALS, AIR COOLED, SINGLE MPS PIX

17-502-277-501 DISTRIBUTION PANEL,LUBE SENSOR ENGLISH

17-502-278-501 DISTRIBUTION PANEL,LUBE SKID 3-PHASE ENGLISH

17-502-277-401 CUSTOMER INSTALLATION DRAWING,LUBE SENSOR ENCLOSURE EFECTOR

MM0327316 ENCLOSURE, ELECTRICAL,A20H20BLP+A20P20  HOFFMAN 18.9kg

N64350801
WARNING DECAL,6010A-ISO ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD HAZARD COMMUNICATION 

SYSTEMS, IN

1029300400
WARNING DECAL,HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE...CONTACT (ENGLISH TEXT),GS NORTH 

AMERICA,P/N M03541-002

17-502-278-401 CUSTOMER INSTALLATION DRAWING,LUBE SKID 3-PHASE ENCLOSURE

MM0327316 ENCLOSURE, ELECTRICAL,A20H20BLP+A20P20  HOFFMAN 18.9kg

N64350801
WARNING DECAL,6010A-ISO ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD HAZARD COMMUNICATION 

SYSTEMS, IN

1029300400
WARNING DECAL,HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE...CONTACT (ENGLISH TEXT),GS NORTH 

AMERICA,P/N M03541-002

1029300401
DECAL,WARNING, DISCONNECT & OVERCURRENT(ENGLISH),GS  NORTH AMERICA,#H6010-

XZWHPH

00-573-115-270 ROUND BAR, STEEL,1.500"-ASTMA6-G10180/190/210/220, HR, SPEC Q

00-573-115-370 ROUND BAR, STEEL,2.500"-ASTMA6-G10180/190/210/220, HR, SPEC Q

17-303-663-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,NAME PLATE & WARNING SIGNS

17-107-457-806 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,NAMEPLATE STAMPING SUPERIOR - ENGLISH

26-206-911-001 WARNING PLATE,LOCKOUT CONTROLS, ENGLISH/SPANISH

26-206-912-001 WARNING PLATE,STAND CLEAR, ENGLISH/SPANISH 0.11kg

26-205-880-001 WARNING PLATE,GUARD IN PLACE - ENGLISH/SPANISH 0.11kg

26-206-910-001 WARNING PLATE,LIFTING - ENGLISH/SPANISH

17-107-586-001 PATENT PLATE,ENGLISH 0.21kg

00-615-613-149 SCREW, DRIVE, ROUND HEAD,#7X0.380"-ASME18.6.4-TYPE U-ST-BRASS PLTD

17-303-751-001 DECAL,METSO MARK

17-303-752-001 DECAL,SUPERIOR TRADEMARK

17-203-351-001 DECAL,ACCENT STRIPE

1029300219 DECAL,RESPIRATOR WARNING DECAL (ENGLISH)+ SEE INFO

17-303-077-004 NAME PLATE,NAMEPLATE-SUPERIOR METALLICS, INC. 0.21kg

17-104-124-408 INSTRUCTION,STAMPING  INSTRUCTIONS

17-303-625-009 CYLINDRICAL BUSHING CASTING,BOTTOMSHELL  BUSHING ROUGH,MACHINING,65 & 3070 465.36kg

00-573-047-550 FLAT BAR,1.000X1.500"-ASTMA6-UNS G10180, COLD DRAWN, STQ



00-711-153-008 PIPE END,1.00", NPTI CAP, 3000 LB W.O.G. ASTM A105, UNPLTD 0.32kg

50-422-061-480 PIPE,TBE 1.00" X 48.0", SCH40, ASTM A53 3.36kg

00-573-731-210 PIPE, SEAMLESS,1.000X1.315X0.133" -ASTMA53-TYPE S-GR A- SCH40-UNP

17-203-226-002 PLATE,0.50 X 3.00 X 4.0" 0.53kg

60-065-610-016 TUBE,2.00"OD X 0.28"W X 1.6", UNS-G10150, 180, 260 0.32kg

01-101004 PLATE, STEEL,0.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-760-830 TUBE,SMLSS, 2.000"ODX0.281"W-UNS G10150/10180/10260,  CD

17-400-969-501 BOTTOMSHELL SIDE LINER,LEFT HAND, ADJ PINIONSHAFT 65 126kg

17-400-969-502 BOTTOMSHELL SIDE LINER,RIGHT HAND, ADJ PINIONSHAFT 65 126kg

17-400-969-503 BOTTOMSHELL SIDE LINER,LEFT HAND INTERMEDIATE 65 202.65kg

17-400-969-504 BOTTOMSHELL SIDE LINER,RIGHT HAND INTERMEDIATE 65 202.65kg

17-400-969-505 BOTTOMSHELL SIDE LINER,RIGHT HAND ADJ NARROW ARM 65 145.95kg

17-400-969-506 BOTTOMSHELL SIDE LINER,RIGHT HAND ADJ NARROW ARM 65 147kg

17-400-969-507 BOTTOMSHELL SIDE LINER,RIGHT HAND, OPPOSITE PINIONSHAFT 65 147kg

17-400-969-508 BOTTOMSHELL SIDE LINER,LEFT HAND, OPPOSITE PINIONSHAFT 65 144.9kg

17-107-630-001 BOLT,1.25-7UNCX9.00, ASMEB18.2.1, SAE GR 2, UNPLATED 1.68kg

00-631-001-120 NUT, HEXAGONAL,1.250"-7UNC-2B, ASMEB18.2.2, SAE GR 2, NOT PLATED 0.21kg

00-631-141-120 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL,1.250"-7UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.21kg

17-201-116-001 SIDE LINER WEDGE, SLOTTED 4.73kg

17-201-116-002 SIDE LINER WEDGE,PLAIN 9.77kg

00-651-001-584 WASHER,1.375"-AS1237-GR250-UNPLTD 0.95kg

17-400-969-009 PLATE,1.25" X 32.5" X 41.3" LG 226.7kg

26-151-197-020 LUG, LIFTING,1500LB CAPACITY, .5"X2"X2.2" 0.32kg

00-577-163-451 PLATE, STEEL,1.250"-AR360

17-400-969-009 PLATE,1.25" X 32.5" X 41.3" LG 226.7kg

26-151-197-020 LUG, LIFTING,1500LB CAPACITY, .5"X2"X2.2" 0.32kg

17-400-969-009 PLATE,1.25" X 32.5" X 41.3" LG 226.7kg

26-151-197-020 LUG, LIFTING,1500LB CAPACITY, .5"X2"X2.2" 0.32kg

17-400-969-009 PLATE,1.25" X 32.5" X 41.3" LG 226.7kg

26-151-197-020 LUG, LIFTING,1500LB CAPACITY, .5"X2"X2.2" 0.32kg

17-400-969-009 PLATE,1.25" X 32.5" X 41.3" LG 226.7kg

26-151-197-020 LUG, LIFTING,1500LB CAPACITY, .5"X2"X2.2" 0.32kg

17-400-969-009 PLATE,1.25" X 32.5" X 41.3" LG 226.7kg

26-151-197-020 LUG, LIFTING,1500LB CAPACITY, .5"X2"X2.2" 0.32kg

17-400-969-009 PLATE,1.25" X 32.5" X 41.3" LG 226.7kg

26-151-197-020 LUG, LIFTING,1500LB CAPACITY, .5"X2"X2.2" 0.32kg

17-400-969-009 PLATE,1.25" X 32.5" X 41.3" LG 226.7kg

26-151-197-020 LUG, LIFTING,1500LB CAPACITY, .5"X2"X2.2" 0.32kg

00-573-011-045 FLAT BAR, STEEL,1.500X4.000" -ASTMA29-ASTMA575-M1020, HR 0.53kg

00-573-011-045 FLAT BAR, STEEL,1.500X4.000" -ASTMA29-ASTMA575-M1020, HR 0.53kg

07-343-568-006 DUST SEAL,COLLAR (FINISH) 380.1kg 1050mm * 1050mm * 435mm

07-343-568-008 COLLAR CASTING,DUST SEAL, DUCTILE IRON 607.22kg

00-573-257-111 PLATE, STEEL,0.3125"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-711-451-327 PIPE NIPPLE,1.25" NPTX7.50-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD 0.63kg

00-711-221-010 CROSS PIPE,1.250"-NPTI-ASMEB16.3-A197-CL150-UNPLTD, BANDED 0.84kg

00-711-451-301 TUBE NIPPLE,1.25" NPTX1.12"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-711-595-010 T CONNECTION,PIPE, 1.250"-NPTI-ASMEB16.3-A197-CL150- UNPLTD, BND 0.63kg

00-711-497-010 PLUG,1.250"NPT-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA126-CL A- ZNPLTD 0.32kg

00-737-801-110 CHECK GAUGE,1.250"-11.5NPT, 10PSI, 04055 GITS BROTHERS MAN. 0.21kg

00-711-087-944 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 1.250X1.000"-ASMEB16.14- A126-BLACK 2.42kg

00-711-451-251 PIPE NIPPLE,1.00"NPTX1.50" -ASTMA53-SCH40-WELDED- UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-711-011-008 PIPE COUPLING,1.000" NPTX2.000"-SCH40-ASTMA53-BLACK 0.21kg

17-402-789-801 SUBASSEMBLY,CONSTANTS,  ECCENTRIC STD UPRCWT MK- II 4265 2694.72kg

17-401-227-001 ECCENTRIC BUSHING,1.500 THROW, 4265 581.7kg

17-302-945-001 ECCENTRIC,STD UPPER COUNTERWEIGHT MK-II 65 1387.89kg

17-302-958-001 ECCENTRIC GEAR,SPIRAL BEVEL, MK-II LWR CWT 65 928.73kg

07-145-539-001 ECCENTRIC GEAR KEY,65 4.62kg

00-615-142-611 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,0.625"-11UNRC-3AX1.500"-ASMEB18.3-

07-246-281-001 ECCENTRIC BUSHING KEY,65 1.47kg

17-302-957-001 COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY, LOWER,MK-II, 65 288.75kg

00-615-142-669 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,0.750"-10UNRC-3AX6.000"-ASMEB18.3- 0.42kg

00-651-016-411 HARDENED WASHER,0.81X1.47X0.15" -ASTMF436-UNPLTD

00-671-115-583 DOWEL PIN,0.750X2.000"-ASMEB18.8.2-ST-UNPLTD 0.11kg

17-203-275-501 COUNTERWEIGHT, UPPER,ASSEMBLY, MK-II 65 55.76kg

00-615-138-561 CAP SCREW, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,WITH NYLON INS 0.500"-13UNRC- 0.11kg

00-615-138-658
CAP SCREW, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD WITH NYLON INS 0.750"-10UNRC-,3AX3.250"-

ASMEB18.3- ASTMA574-UNPLTD
0.21kg

17-402-286-001 ECCENTRIC GEAR,SPIRAL BEVEL 65 928.73kg

17-402-252-501 COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY,LOWER,SG4265 318.15kg

17-402-252-002 FLAT BAR,.5" X 4.5" X 73.9" 22.37kg

17-402-252-003 FLAT BAR,.5" X 2.75" X 62.9" 11.87kg

17-402-252-004 PLATE,.50" x 4.40" x 4.50" 1.47kg

17-402-252-005 PLATE,.50" x 4.50" x 5.60" 1.89kg

17-402-252-006 PLATE,.50" x 25.06" x 49.70" 21.42kg

00-371-881-010 LEAD,PIG, 60LB, ASTMB29

17-402-252-008 PLATE,2.50" x 4.40" x 5.00" 6.72kg

17-202-765-001 COUNTERWEIGHT RING, LOWER,MACHINING SG4265 5.67kg



01-101004 PLATE, STEEL,0.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

01-101004 PLATE, STEEL,0.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

01-101004 PLATE, STEEL,0.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-257-631 PLATE, STEEL,2.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

01-101001 PLATE, STEEL,0.250"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

17-402-788-001 COUNTERWEIGHT, UPPER,MK-II 65 44.1kg 802mm * 802mm * 170mm

17-303-595-001 RETAINING RING,UPPER COUNTERWEIGHT 8.09kg

17-203-286-001 COUNTERWEIGHT, UPPER,ROUGH MATERIAL ASSY RUSSEL METALS 76.65kg

17-303-595-001 UPPER COUNTERWEIGHT-MACHINING,J.T. RYERSON & SON INC.,Q10E686903040

17-201-338-011
CYLINDRICAL BUSHING CASTING,ECCENTIC BUSHING ROUGH MACHINED, 65,& 

3070,ITALBRONZE LTDA
861.11kg

07-345-013-002 WEAR RING,ECCENTRIC WEARING RING (CASTING) ITALBRONZE LTDA 91.35kg

17-303-562-801 SUBASSEMBLY,CONSTANTS,  MPS CYLINDER SHIPPING COVER 65 303.87kg

17-303-562-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,MPS CYLINDER ASM WITH SHIPPING COVERS 65

17-501-860-503 MPS CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,W/ POSITION INDICATOR 65 4191.18kg

17-303-143-501 MPS CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,HYDROSET COVER & PLUG ASM 273.84kg

17-303-143-004 PLATE,1.37 X 3.75 X 3.75" 1.26kg

60-222-370-080 STRIP STEEL,0.125"H X 1.00"W X 8.0"LG, HOT RLD, CARBON STEEL+ 0.11kg

00-711-497-008 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD SOLID,1.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-A126-CL150-BLACK 0.21kg

00-711-497-012 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD SOLID,1.500"NPT-CL250-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA126-CL A-UNPLTD 0.42kg

00-611-314-955 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,1.750"-5UNC-2AX7.500"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 5- UNPLTD 3.15kg

1003001101 NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,1.750"-5UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 0.95kg

17-201-787-035 O-RING,.250" X 50.75" I.D.,APPLETON PACKING & GASKET 0.21kg

00-751-531-338
O-RING,3.500" O.D. X 3.125" I.D. X 0.188" PRECISION RUBBER PRODUCTS CORP. 

P/

17-303-349-033 DECAL,MPS ASM SHIP. COVER DECAL DECAL 4265

17-303-143-003 PLATE,0.75 X 58.8 X 58.8" 271.53kg

17-303-143-005 BAR,3.0"DIA X 1.5"LG 0.95kg

00-573-257-385 PLATE, STEEL,0.750"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

00-573-105-409 ROUND BAR, STEEL,3.000"-ASTMA6-AISIM1015/20, HOT ROLLED, MBQ

00-573-257-531 PLATE, STEEL,1.375"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

00-573-501-904 STRIP STEEL,0.125" X 1.000" X MISC, CARBON STEEL, 0.15% MAX C

17-501-860-801 SUBASSEMBLY,CONSTANTS,  MPS CYLINDER ASM 65 4181.62kg

17-107-495-004 POSITION INDICATOR,TRANSDUCER 400MM W/ MEASURING TUBE MAGTROL INC. 2.1kg

17-203-302-001 ADAPTER,MPS TRANSDUCER,WEST ALLIS MACHINE CO.,EARL 3 WEE 1.26kg

17-303-650-001 HOLDER,MEASURING TUBE,MILWAUKEE BEARING &,SHELLY - 3 WK 3.26kg

17-107-498-001 PLUG,MEASURING TUBE 0.11kg

17-203-309-001 PLUG,MEASURING TUBE ADVANCED MACHINING INC. 0.11kg

65-751-532-026 O-RING,SMS1586-44.20X3.00-NBR70

65-751-536-006 RING, SEAL,1.17"ID X .139 CROSS PARKER FLUID P/N 2.217

00-711-087-052 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 1.500X0.500"-ASMEB16.14- A126-UNPLTD 0.21kg

65-615-145-079 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,ISO4762-M8X40-10.9-UNPLTD

17-300-182-501 MPS CYLINDER,65, CAST 1652.7kg

17-302-899-001 MPS CYLINDER BUSHING, LOWER,65 135.45kg

07-250-231-501 MPS CYLINDER BUSHING, UPPER,65 126.21kg

17-402-244-501 MPS PISTON AND PLUG ASSEMBLY,65/3070 641.55kg

17-302-963-001 MPS CLAMP PLATE,WITH POSITION INDICATOR 158.55kg

17-103-679-003 SEAL,WITHOUT FILLER GARLOCK 1.37kg

17-402-218-501 MPS COVER PLATE,WITH POSITION INDICATOR, 65 JARP INDUSTRIES, INC. 659.61kg

17-303-539-501 PISTON WEAR PLATE,ASSEMBLY, 75 SUPERIORS 89.25kg 586mm * 586mm * 151mm

07-252-540-001 WASHER, STEP,65 101.85kg

17-104-616-001 STEP WASHER RETAINING RING,WEST ALLIS MACHINE CO.,EARL - 10 DA 2.52kg

00-751-531-474 O-RING,AS568-474-24.94X0.275"-NBR70 0.11kg

17-106-891-002 GUARD,MPS COVER PLATE,NORTHWOODS MFG., INC.,QUOTE 17-106 18.06kg

65-965-027-002 RING, SEAL,ED48X2/R11/2,PARKER  HANNIFIN, TM: ERMETO ORIGIN 0.53kg

65-751-532-091 O-RING,SMS1586-59.50X3.00-NBR70

00-673-165-300 RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL,ASMEB18.27.1 -NA1-300, 3.000X0.093"-CS

00-671-171-523 PIN, SPRING,0.500X3.000" -ASMEB18.8.2-ST 1-AISI1070/1095- UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-711-509-006 PLUG,SQHD, 0.750"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-CS-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-711-497-016 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD SOLID,2.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-A126-CL150-BLACK 0.63kg

00-615-142-548 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,0.500"-13UNRC-3AX1.500"-ASMEB18.3- 0.11kg

00-615-142-651
SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 0.750"-10UNRC-3AX1.500"-

ASMEB18.3-,ASTMA574-UNPLTD
0.21kg

00-615-138-651
SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 0.750"-10UNC-3AX1.500"-ASMEB18.3-C36-

43-,UNPLTD-NYL
0.11kg

65-615-146-304 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,M8X1.25X25-ASMEB18.3.1M-12.9-SC2 T1 0.21kg

65-655-022-007 WASHER, SPRING,M12 X 13MM ID X 24MM OD, DIN 137, FORM B

17-201-249-003
BOLT, SQUARE HEAD,1.750-5 UNC-2 X 12.00"LG, GR 5 ENDRIES INTERNATIONAL,QTE 

2/27/03
4.62kg

1003001101 NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,1.750"-5UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 0.95kg

1003004101 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,1.750"-5UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 0.53kg

17-202-782-001 RETAINING RING,MPS SEAL 22.37kg

00-615-142-468 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,0.375"-16UNRC-3AX1.250"-ASMEB18.3-

1003064470
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.375"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

00-711-087-050 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 1.500X1.000"-ASMEB16.14- A126-UNPLTD 0.21kg

17-300-182-003 CYLINDER,MPS CYLINDER 1952.69kg



17-300-181-001 CYLINDER CASTING,MPS CYLINDER CASTING 65 2180.85kg

17-302-899-003 CYLINDER BUSHING,HYDROSET LOWER-CASTING 266.7kg

17-107-622-001 BUSHING,MPS CYLINDER FLANGE UPPER BUSHING 4265, 5065 SUPERIOR 32.34kg

17-201-659-001 BUSHING,MPS CYLINDER BUSHING -UPPER, BUSHING SHELL,SUPERIOR 171.99kg

26-205-990-001 DECAL,WARNING DECAL

00-573-257-471 PLATE,1.250"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36-UNS K02600, HR

00-573-257-471 PLATE,1.250"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36-UNS K02600, HR

17-402-242-001 MPS PISTON,65 635.88kg

17-202-759-001 MPS PISTON PLUG,65 7.35kg

00-615-142-613
SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 0.625"-11UNRC-3AX1.750"-

ASMEB18.3-,ASTMA574-UNPLTD
0.11kg

00-671-117-877 DOWEL PIN,2.0002X4.000"-ASMEB18.8.2-60-62RH-SPEC SIZE-UNPLTD 1.78kg

00-711-533-008 PIPE PLUG,1.000"-NPTE-ANSIB16.14-SQ C-SUNK SOCKET 0.11kg

07-343-571-005 PISTON,CASTING, CC-34182-C, ACM 201-30 772.8kg

00-573-115-540 ROUND BAR, STEEL,6.000" DIA. ASTM A6,G10180/190/210/220,  HR SPL QL+ 0.53kg

00-573-257-715 PLATE, STEEL,3.750"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

17-402-218-002 COVER PLATE,MPS CYL COVER PLATE - MACHINING 659.61kg

65-625-100-026 COIL,HELI-COIL M8 -1.25X12 S.S. INSERTS

17-202-741-501 CYLINDER,MPS CYLINDER COVER ASM 4265 813.96kg

17-202-741-002 PLATE,6.0X 35.5 X 35.5" 801.57kg

17-202-741-003 TUBE,12.5"OD X 10.5"ID X 3.3"LG 16.17kg

00-573-761-978 TUBE,SMLSS, 12.500"ODX1.000"W-,UNSG10150/10180/10260,  CD

17-303-539-002 PISTON WEAR PLATE,MACHINING 86.73kg

00-711-545-006 PLUG,0.750"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA1016-HEX C-SUNK SOCKET 0.11kg

17-107-415-001 DECAL,STEP COMPONENTS DECAL

17-303-631-004 PISTON,PLT ROUGH MACHINED BLANK 87.15kg

00-573-257-281 PLATE, STEEL,0.625"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36 (UNS K02600)

01-101007 PLATE, STEEL,1.000"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

17-203-304-001 MEASURING PIPE,26.00 MM O.D. X,395.00 MM LG 0.21kg

17-107-495-010 TUBE,MEASURING TUBE-POS IND 460 MM MAGTROL INC. 0.21kg

00-573-257-561 PLATE, STEEL,1.750"-ASTMA36(UNS K02600),HR

00-573-761-035
MECHANICAL TUBING, SEAMLESS, CARBON STEEL, RO,2.250X0.563"-

ASTMA519-,UNSG10150/180/260, CD

65-965-027-003 PLUG,STEEL PLUG-HEX SOC-1.0 BSP PL RITTER TECHNOLOGY LLC 0.53kg

00-573-177-260 HEXAGONAL BAR,1.4375"-UNSG11170/G11190, COLD FINISHED, STAN Q

17-107-041-016 ELECTRIC CABLE,9954, MIL-W-16878E/17 BELDEN 0.53kg

17-107-041-014
TUBE, PLASTIC, FLEXIBLE,FLEXIBLE CONDUIT 0.50", 1/2UA ANACONDA SEALTITE 

INDUSTRIES

17-107-041-015 CONNECTOR,1.375", 5332,THOMAS & BETTS

17-107-041-012 BUSHING REDUCTION,1.50"NPT - 0.50"NPT (MACHINE CONTROL)

1008009900 WIRE,0.051", STAINLESS STEEL, 8860K65 MCMASTER-CARR 0.53kg

17-107-041-011 CABLE TIE,HEAVY DUTY PLASTIC TIE STRAPS

17-107-041-006 CONNECTOR,ANGLE

17-107-573-401 CABLE,POSITION INDICATOR CABLE ASM PIX

17-403-007-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,TC1000-M MPS LOCAL PANEL ASM 110/220V ENGLISH

17-403-009-401 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM,TC1000-M ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC 110/220VAC

MM0226607 CABINET, ELECTRICAL,A-24H20CLP & A-24P20 HOFFMAN

MM0261120 CURRENT METER,PAXP0010 + PAXCDS10 + PAXCDL10 (PAX SERIES),RED LION 0.32kg

N05256616 RELAY,700-HC24Z24,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B

N02495449 RELAY BASE,700-HN103,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.11kg

MM0298724 RELAY,700-HJD32Z24,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.32kg

N02495452 RELAY BASE,700-HN153,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.11kg

MM0261121
RELAY,700-HLT1Z24X,(TERMINAL  BLOCK, SPDT,,24VDC COIL),ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, 

TM: ALLEN-B

1005126639 SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON,800T-FXJ6A5,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.21kg

N05255828 SWITCH, SELECTOR,800T-J18KC7B,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.21kg

1005126617 SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON,800T-A2D1,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B

1005126675
RUBBER BOOT,800H-N5H, FOR PUSHBUTTON,,BLACK ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: 

ALLEN-B

N05256587 LIGHT,800TC-Q24R, RED,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.11kg

N05256585 LIGHT,800TC-Q24G, GREEN,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.11kg

N05256588 LIGHT,800TC-Q24B, BLUE,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.11kg

1056376661 NAME PLATE,REMOTE (ENGLISH TEXT)

1056376673 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,POWER ON 0.53kg

1056376674 NAME PLATE,PULL ON / PUSH OFF

17-107-551-001 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,MANTENANCE/LOCAL/REMOTE

17-107-551-002 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,LOW LIMIT

17-107-551-003 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,HIGH LIMIT

17-107-551-004 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,RAISE

17-107-551-005 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,LOWER

17-107-551-006 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,"MAINSHAFT %"

N64350801
WARNING DECAL,6010A-ISO ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD HAZARD COMMUNICATION 

SYSTEMS, IN

1029300400
WARNING DECAL,HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE...CONTACT (ENGLISH TEXT),GS NORTH 

AMERICA,P/N M03541-002

MM0261119 POWER SUPPLY,SDP2-24-100T, 50W, 24VDC SOLA/HEVI-DUTY 0.21kg

17-402-844-001 PINION SHAFT,MK-II, DIRECT & V-BELT DRIVE 65 254.1kg

17-402-286-002 PINION,SPIRAL BEVEL 65 116.55kg



17-106-722-001 BEARING,DOUBLE ROW TAPERED ROLLER 65 31.92kg

17-502-269-501 PINION SHAFT HOUSING,ASSEMBLY, MK-II 65 568.05kg

07-245-101-001 LOCK NUT,SPACER, 1.7 X 5.125 ID X 7.00 OD 3.57kg

17-302-968-001 LOCK NUT,SPACER, PINIONSHAFT DRIVE END TRACE A MATIC CORP.,QUOTE 31132 (RE 4.2kg

00-611-271-609 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.625"-11UNC-2AX1.250"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

1003064482
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.625"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

00-611-271-616 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.625"-11UNC-2AX2.250"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD 0.11kg

17-107-395-002 SEAL, LABYRINTH,S/B 55-555- CONDITIONAL SUPERSEDE 65 & 75 0.63kg

00-819-133-228 WASHER, LOCK,ASA # W- 28, ANSI B3.9, CARBON STEEL MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 0.32kg

17-302-966-002 SEAL PLATE, PINION END,S/B 55-555, PINIONSHAFT 65 & 75 11.87kg

17-402-388-501 SEAL PLATE, DRIVE END,PINIONSHAFT 65 22.37kg

00-711-509-008 PLUG,SQHD, 1.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-CS-UNPLTD 0.21kg

17-202-048-033 KEY,SHEAVE END, 1.250" X 1.250" X 9.38" 1.99kg

17-202-048-031 PINION KEY,1.250" X 1.250" X 5.00" 1.05kg

00-673-165-500 RING, RETAINING, EXTERNAL,ASMEB18.27.1 -NA1-500, 5.000X0.109"-CS 0.11kg

00-617-245-738 SET SCREW,1.000"-8UNC-2AX6.000"-ASMEB18.6.2-SQ HEAD-UNPLTD 0.73kg

00-733-437-502 CUP,OIL .312X .531,APPLICATION EQUIPMENT INC

00-733-105-024 GREASE FITTING,0.125 NPT X 0.688 ALEMITE, P/N 1610-BL

17-106-725-001 SEAL PLATE GASKET, DRIVE END,0.031 THICK,APPLETON PACKING & GASKET 0.11kg

17-106-725-002 SEAL PLATE GASKET, DRIVE END,0.016 THICK,APPLETON PACKING & GASKET

17-106-725-003 SEAL PLATE GASKET, DRIVE END,0.010 THICK,APPLETON PACKING & GASKET

17-106-728-001 SEAL PLATE GASKET, PINION END,0.031 THICK,APPLETON PACKING & GASKET

17-402-769-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PINIONSHAFT  & HSG ASM MK - II 65

00-671-171-515 PIN, SPRING,0.50X1.50"-ASMEB18.8.2-ST 1-AISI1070/1095- UNPLTD

00-819-133-228 WASHER, LOCK,ASA # W- 28, ANSI B3.9, CARBON STEEL MOTION INDUSTRIES INC 0.32kg

17-107-483-001 SEAL, LIP,7.000X8.500X0.625",  70054 SKF, TM: CHICAGO RAWHIDE 0.42kg

17-106-722-001 BEARING,DOUBLE ROW TAPERED ROLLER 65&75 31.92kg

00-333-283-100 SEALING COMPOUND,518, 300ML, 518-45 LOCTITE 0.42kg

703401956100 THREADLOCKER,24241, 250ML, MEDIUM STRENGTH LOCTITE 0.32kg

17-107-477-004
BAR, ROUND,7.0" DIA X 67.5"LG PER DWG,J.T. RYERSON & SON INC.,QTE 

Q10E61450

17-107-669-001 PINION FORGING,65 SUPERIOR GYRATORY

17-502-269-002 PINION SHAFT HOUSING,MACH 641.02kg

00-711-545-004 PLUG,0.500"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA1016-HEX C-SUNK SOCKET

00-711-545-006 PLUG,0.750"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA1016-HEX C-SUNK SOCKET 0.11kg

17-107-476-001 PIN,RETAINING, PINIONSHAFT BEARING P.E. 65 WEST ALLIS MACHINE CO.,EARL 0.21kg

17-402-274-001 HOUSING,PINIONSHAFT HOUSING CSTG 729.64kg

00-615-142-688
SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 0.875"-9UNRC-3AX2.000"-

ASMEB18.3-,ASTMA574-UNPLTD

00-573-259-581 PLATE,2.000"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR, CUT EDGES, CMTR

00-573-257-631 PLATE, STEEL,2.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

00-573-257-611 PLATE,2.250"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36-UNS K02600, HR

68-424-057-136 FILTER,3.25 X 6.6 ID X 14.5 OD RING 32.34kg

60-451-170-003 BAR, ROUND,0.250" DIA X 0.3"LG, AISI M1015/1020

00-573-105-030 ROUND BAR, STEEL,0.250"-ASTMA6-AISIM1015/20, HR, MBQ

17-402-895-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PINIONSHAFT  BRG TEMP & VIB SENSORS EFECTOR 65

17-107-513-113
TEMPERATURE PROBE,1000 OHM, REUSABLE CONNECTOR,IFM ELECTRONIC, TM: EFECTOR 

U60137
0.32kg

MM0244220 TRANSMITTER, TEMPERATURE,P/N U25166,IFM EFECTOR INC 0.21kg

17-107-513-300 PROTECTION COVER,E30006,IFM ELECTRONIC

17-107-513-111 FITTING,CORD GRIP 0.50 NPT IFM EFECTOR E30025 0.11kg

17-106-253-004 SILICONE SEAL,OT-201-1/2 OMEGATHERM 0.11kg

17-107-570-002 PIPE,0.38 SCH 40 X 28.5, UNTHREADED 0.63kg

00-691-069-003 CLIP,0.375"-NPT, 3121-3-10,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: PARKLAMP

00-615-573-172 SCREW, SELF-THREADING,8-18 X 0.38, SLOTTED RNDHEAD, ANSI B18.6.4

17-107-513-305
CONNECTOR, CABLE,CONTROL MONITOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, EVC008,IFM ELECTRONIC, 

TM: EFECTOR
0.21kg

17-107-513-111 FITTING,CORD GRIP 0.50 NPT IFM EFECTOR E30025 0.11kg

17-107-513-301 CLAMP FASTENER,E10077,IFM  ELECTRONIC 0.11kg

17-402-895-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PINIONSHAFT  BRG TEMP & VIB SENSORS EFECTOR 65

17-107-513-113
TEMPERATURE PROBE,1000 OHM, REUSABLE CONNECTOR,IFM ELECTRONIC, TM: EFECTOR 

U60137
0.32kg

17-106-253-004 SILICONE SEAL,OT-201-1/2 OMEGATHERM 0.11kg

17-107-513-111 FITTING,CORD GRIP 0.50 NPT IFM EFECTOR E30025 0.11kg

MM0244220 TRANSMITTER, TEMPERATURE,P/N U25166,IFM EFECTOR INC 0.21kg

17-107-513-300 PROTECTION COVER,E30006,IFM ELECTRONIC

17-107-513-305
CONNECTOR, CABLE,CONTROL MONITOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, EVC008,IFM ELECTRONIC, 

TM: EFECTOR
0.21kg

17-107-513-301 CLAMP FASTENER,E10077,IFM  ELECTRONIC 0.11kg

17-402-895-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PINIONSHAFT  BRG TEMP & VIB SENSORS EFECTOR 65

17-106-817-001 VIBRATION SENSOR,SHOCK PULSE TRANSDUCER SPM INSTRUMENT INC., P/N 40100 0.11kg



17-107-545-001
DISPLAY UNIT,VIBRATION, PINIONSHAFT BRGS,SPM INSTRUMENT INC.,BDM-40, 15-24 

VD
0.42kg

17-106-817-007 ELECTRIC CABLE,45300-15,SPM INSTRUMENT 0.32kg

17-107-546-001
CONNECTOR,VIBRATION  SENSOR SCREW TYPE,SPM INSTRUMENT INC.,QTE 7/9/02 P/N 

93

17-107-547-001 SEALING COVER 81018

17-107-513-111 FITTING,CORD GRIP 0.50 NPT IFM EFECTOR E30025 0.11kg

17-107-570-002 PIPE,0.38 SCH 40 X 28.5, UNTHREADED 0.63kg

00-691-069-003 CLIP,0.375"-NPT, 3121-3-10,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: PARKLAMP

00-615-573-172 SCREW, SELF-THREADING,8-18 X 0.38, SLOTTED RNDHEAD, ANSI B18.6.4

17-106-817-005
ELECTRIC CABLE,PVC ASM W/ TNC CONNECTORS, 13FT LG SPM INSTRUMENT P/N 

45300-13
0.21kg

17-107-089-001
HOSE ASSEMBLY,WITH ONE END, 0.38 ID X 6.0 FEET LONG KUNDINGER FLUID POWER 

INC
0.95kg

00-711-595-003 T CONNECTION,PIPE, 0.375"-NPTI-ASMEB16.3-CL150-UNPLTD, BANDED 0.11kg

00-711-497-003 PLUG,0.375"-NPT-ANSIB16.14-SQ HEAD, SOLID

00-711-087-035 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 1.000X0.375"-ASMEB16.14- A126-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-711-451-101 PIPE NIPPLE,0.375" NPTX1.000"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD

00-711-595-008 T CONNECTION,1.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.3-ASTMA197-CL150- BLACK 0.42kg

00-711-451-259 TUBE NIPPLE,1.000" NPTX3.000"-SCH40-ASTMA53-BLACK 0.21kg

00-711-087-035 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 1.000X0.375"-ASMEB16.14- A126-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-735-791-033 CONNECTOR,6-8 FTX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK

17-107-089-002
HOSE ASSEMBLY,WITH ONE END, 0.50 ID X 6.0 FEET LONG KUNDINGER FLUID POWER 

INC
0.95kg

00-735-781-037
HOSE COUPLING,0.375 X .500 SAE (JIC) 37掳 SWIVEL REUSABLE PARKER-HANNIFIN 

CORP. PART NO. 2064
0.11kg

00-735-781-636 HOSE COUPLING,20642-8-8,PARKER HANNIFIN 0.21kg

00-735-791-033 CONNECTOR,6-8 FTX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK

00-735-791-033 CONNECTOR,6-8 FTX-S,PARKER HANNIFIN, TM: TRIPLE-LOK

17-107-528-802 LEVEL SENSOR ASSEMBLY,TRANSMITTER,  4-20mA 0.53kg

17-303-715-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PINIONSHAFT OIL LEVEL TRANSMITTER ASM 65

17-303-715-501 STANDPIPE,ASM PINIONSHAFT HSG OIL LEVEL 65 21kg

00-711-369-003 ELBOW,STR, 90DEG-0.375"-NPTI-ASMEB16.3-CL150- UNPLTD, BND 0.21kg

17-107-528-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,LEVEL TRANSMITTER ASM PIX

17-107-513-209 LEVEL TRANSMITTER,U25164,IFM  ELECTRONIC, TM: EFECTOR 0.42kg

17-107-513-203 ADAPTER,E43013, 1" NPT D16 IFM ELECTRONIC 0.32kg

17-107-513-310 PROTECTING COVER,E43910,IFM ELECTRONIC, TM: EFECTOR

17-107-513-305
CONNECTOR, CABLE,CONTROL MONITOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, EVC008,IFM ELECTRONIC, 

TM: EFECTOR
0.21kg

17-104-208-012 SIGHT GLASS,OIL LEVEL 0.32kg

17-203-328-501 PIPE ASSEMBLY,SIGHT GAUGE, PINIONSHAFT HSG OIL LEVEL 4.2kg

00-711-141-024 CAP,3.000"-NPTI-ASMEB16.3-CL150-UNPLTD, BANDED 1.16kg

00-711-011-024 PIPE COUPLING,3.000" NPT-SCH40-1000PSI-ASTMA53- UNPLTD 1.68kg

00-711-103-101 BUSHING, HEX HEAD,3.00"-NPTE X 1.00"-NPTI-ASTMA105-GR2- UNP, FIG. 600 1.26kg

00-691-630-316 U-BOLT,0.375"-16UNC-2BX3.625X4.000X5.250X1.750",  U-300SG,O-Z/GEDNEY 0.21kg

17-303-672-501 BRACKET,SITE GAUGE,NORTHWOODS MFG., INC.,NW QUOTE 2/ 11.97kg

00-711-451-101 PIPE NIPPLE,0.375" NPTX1.000"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD

00-711-595-003 T CONNECTION,PIPE, 0.375"-NPTI-ASMEB16.3-CL150-UNPLTD, BANDED 0.11kg

00-711-497-003 PLUG,0.375"-NPT-ANSIB16.14-SQ HEAD, SOLID

17-303-715-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PINIONSHAFT OIL LEVEL TRANSMITTER ASM 65

17-203-328-002 PIPE,TBE 3.00"X14.5"LG, SCH 40 4.3kg

00-715-351-030
FITTING,BUTTWLD, 3.00-36.00" RUN, 0.375" OUTL, A105-CL3000,BONNEY FORGE, 

TM: THREDOLET
0.53kg

00-573-721-221 PIPE,WLD, 3.000X3.500X0.264" -A120-SCH40, PL ENDS, UNPLT

17-303-672-003 CHANNEL,C3 X 4.1 X 11.0 LONG

17-303-672-002 CHANNEL,C7 X 9.8 X 25.0 LONG

17-303-538-002 MAIN SHAFT STEP,MACHINING 100.8kg 573mm * 573mm * 160mm

00-711-545-006 PLUG,0.750"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA1016-HEX C-SUNK SOCKET 0.11kg

17-107-415-001 DECAL,STEP COMPONENTS DECAL

07-244-104-004 MAIN SHAFT STEP,CASTING, 42" SUPERIOR ITALBRONZE LTDA 135.77kg

17-301-711-001 HEADNUT,CSTG-OUTER &LUJ 65 165.9kg

00-573-115-210 ROUND BAR, STEEL,1.000"-ASTMA6-G10180/190/210/220, HR, SPEC Q

17-201-057-001 DUST SEAL,UPPER DUST SEAL RETAINER, CAST'G 466.73kg

17-402-270-401 CUSTOMER INSTALLATION DRAWING,HYD SHELL SEPARATOR ASSEMBLY

17-106-709-001 COLLAR,FOR HYDRAULIC CYLINDER SEPARATOR 4.83kg

17-106-715-001
CYLINDER, HYDRAULIC,SINGLE ACTING, 50TON CAPACITY, 10,000PSI ENERPAC MODEL 

NO. RC-504
20.58kg

17-106-715-002
MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC 6 PORTS 10,000PSI, 0.375 NPT PORTS,ENERPAC MODEL NO.,A-

66
0.84kg

17-106-715-003 PUMP, HAND,0.375"-NPTF, 10000PSI, 140 CU/IN, P-80 ENERPAC 11.45kg

17-106-715-004
HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE,6FT, 10000PSI, 0.38NPTF-MX0.38-M COUPLER, HC-

9206,ENERPAC
1.16kg

17-106-715-005
HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE,10FT, 10000PSI, 0.38NPTF-MX0.38-M COUPLER, HC-

9210,ENERPAC
1.68kg

17-106-715-006 HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE,20FT,10000PSI,0.38NPTF -MX0.38-M COUPLER,HC9220,ENERPAC 2.94kg

17-106-716-001 BRACKET,HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD BRKT NORTHWOODS MFG., INC.,QTE 4/2/03 1.05kg

00-611-271-373 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.250"-20UNC-2AX0.625"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD



00-651-001-160 WASHER, PLAIN,0.312"IDX0.750"ODX0.062" -STL-UNPLTD

1003064464
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.250"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

00-735-353-009 CLAMP,HOSE SUPPORT, 0.52" OD - 0.59" OD PARKER-HANNIFIN NO. CL-9

00-611-455-519 SCREW, SELF-THREADING,0.375X0.750" -ASMEB18.6.4-TYPE B-UNPLTD

17-106-715-007 HIGH-PRESSURE HOSE,20FT, 10000PSI, 0.38NPTF-MXO.38NPTF-M, H-9220,ENERPAC 3.15kg

00-573-139-564 ROUND BAR, STEEL,7.250"-ASTMA6-UNSG10450/G11440, HOT ROLLED, SPEC Q

01-101001 PLATE, STEEL,0.250"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-115-300 ROUND BAR, STEEL,1.750"-ASTMA6-G10180/190/210/220, HR, SPEC Q

00-573-115-360 ROUND BAR, STEEL,2.250"-ASTMA6-G10180/190/210/220, HR, SPEC Q

07-247-888-003 PIPE,3.00"DIA,X 1.00"LG, SCH40 1.47kg

07-247-888-005 PLATE,6.75"DIAX.75"THK 1.47kg

00-573-721-222 PIPE,WLD, 3.000X3.500X0.216"-A53-SCH40, PL ENDS, UNPLT

00-573-257-385 PLATE, STEEL,0.750"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

07-247-850-006 HOSE ASSEMBLY,0.75 DIA X 72.0, 300PSI,DENNIS BAHCALL RUBBER CO. 1.68kg

00-711-369-006 ELBOW,STR, 90DEG-0.750"-NPTI-ASMEB16.3-CL150- UNPLTD, BND 0.21kg

17-201-403-501 BRACKET,LUBE HOSE COUPLING 1.05kg

17-201-403-002 BAR,.38"X3.0"X7.0" WITH HOLES 0.95kg

00-711-011-006 PIPE COUPLING,0.750" NPT-SCH40-700PSI-ASTMA53-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-573-011-023 FLAT BAR, STEEL,0.125X1.000" -ASTMA29-ASTMA575-M1020, HR 0.53kg

17-107-513-212 LEVEL SWITCH,CAP PROX SW,20-250VAC/DC,N.O. ( PROGRAMMED KI0054) 0.53kg

17-203-330-001 BRACKET,SPIDER BEARING CAVITY LEVEL SWITCH NORTHWOODS MFG., INC. 0.32kg

17-107-513-311 CABLE,OIL RESISTANT,IFM EFECTOR E18202 0.53kg

17-107-513-111 FITTING,CORD GRIP 0.50 NPT IFM EFECTOR E30025 0.11kg

17-106-560-001 HOSE SAFETY CATCH,SPIDER LUBE SUPPLY,NORTHWOODS MFG., INC.,NGC2002-072 0.21kg

00-611-271-722 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,1.000"-8UNC-2AX2.000"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD 0.32kg

1003064500
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,1.000"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

17-303-677-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,LEVEL SENSOR SPIDER BUSH OIL - FIELD ASSY

17-107-513-312 CABLE END,MALE 3-WIRE CABLE END

MM0343534 SENSOR,KI0054,IFM ELECTRONIC, TM: EFECTOR 0.11kg

MM0343904 HEAT SHRINKABLE TUBE,FP-301-1 1/2"-6"-BLACK 3M

17-107-558-501 PUMP ASSEMBLY,SPIDER LUBE BARREL 42kg 1540mm * 1540mm * 400mm

17-107-559-508 HYDRAULIC POWER UNIT,415V/50HZ NEMA 69.3kg

17-402-888-401 CUSTOMER INSTALLATION DRAWING,SPIDER LUBE SYSTEM OUTLINE

17-107-531-002 HOSE ASSEMBLY,SUPPLY, BARREL PUMP TO SPIDER ARM 65FT 9.03kg

17-107-531-006 HOSE ASSEMBLY,HYD POWER UNIT TO BARREL PUMP 1.26kg

17-107-531-007 HOSE ASSEMBLY,BARREL PUMP TO HYD POWER UNIT 1.89kg

17-107-560-001 PUMP UNIT,SPIDER BARREL PUMPING UNIT 17.64kg

17-203-374-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,BARREL PUMP AND HOSE PIX

N02125718 BREATHER,P562584, ABB-10-N DONALDSON, TM: LHA 0.32kg

N02125314 GAUGE,SNA-127-B-S-0-12 STAUFF 0.32kg

17-107-602-012
MOTOR, ELECTRIC,2.00HP, 1500RPM, 145TC, TEFC, 415V/50, NEMA,GYRATORY 

QUALITY PER 17-107-416-401
31.5kg

N03460989 HUB,L90, 685144-10775 LOVEJOY

N03460988 HUB,TYPE L090, 685144-26087 LOVEJOY 0.32kg

N03460986 COUPLING PART,TYPE L090, 685144-10968 (INSERT SOX OPEN CENTER),LOVEJOY

N02152621 COUPLING HOUSING,6027 1.05kg

17-107-560-002 PUMP,SPIDER LUBE POWER UNIT - BARE 2.1kg

N02125719 STRAINER,SE.75112111 PARKER HANNIFIN 0.11kg

N02125135 GAUGE, PRESSURE,SPG-063-02000-5-S-N04-0 STAUFF 0.21kg

17-107-641-001 SWITCH, PRESSURE,DPDT PRESET AT 400PSI DEC. 1.16kg

N02482114 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF,RD102S18, CARTRIDGE, SET AT 1500 PSI PARKER 0.32kg

N02482071 VALVE BODY,B10-2-A8T,PARKER HANNIFIN 0.53kg

17-107-560-003 FILTER ELEMENT,10MIC MICROGLASS,GS NORTH AMERICA LLC PARKER FILTE 0.73kg

N02125881 GAUGE,12AT-934237, 25 PSI PARKER 0.11kg

1056364060
NAME PLATE,SERIAL&P/N, MADE IN USA W/O CE MARK (ENGLISH TEXT),GS 

HYDRAULICS P/N GS02201-002

N02152772 GASKET,268599 0.63kg

17-203-340-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,SPIDER LUBE LOCAL/REMOTE ASM ENGLISH

N05256503 CABINET, ELECTRICAL,A606CHNF HOFFMAN

1005126617 SWITCH, PUSH BUTTON,800T-A2D1,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B

1005126675
RUBBER BOOT,800H-N5H, FOR PUSHBUTTON,,BLACK ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: 

ALLEN-B

17-107-554-001 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,LEGEND - "RUN"

N05255827 SWITCH, SELECTOR,800TC-H17A,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.21kg

1056376662 NAME PLATE,LOCAL, ENGLISH TEXT,ABLE ENGRAVERS,PER NORDBERG DWG

17-203-339-401 CUSTOMER INSTALLATION DRAWING,SPIDER LUBE LOCAL/REMOTE SWITCH BOX ENGLISH

17-203-333-401 SPIDER LUBRICATION SYSTEM,MOUNTING AND CLEARANCE/ REMOTE SWITCH

01-101004 PLATE, STEEL,0.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

17-201-865-002 SPIDER BUSHING,CASTING 598.5kg

17-302-959-401 COVER INSTALLATION,SPIDER  VENT COVER ASM 65

17-302-956-501 COVER ASSEMBLY,SPIDER VENT 31.39kg

00-795-265-025 BREATHER,10935AL, 3.125" DIAX3.312", 0.75" NPT, PLATED,CRENLO 0.21kg



00-333-321-024 SEALING COMPOUND,FORM-A-GASKET NO. 2, 80011, 2C, 11OZ PERMATEX 0.42kg

00-611-271-548 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.500"-13UNC-2AX1.500"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

1003064476
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.500"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

00-711-509-016 PIPE PLUG,SQHD, SOLID, 2.000"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-CS- UNPLTD 0.73kg

17-302-956-002 PLATE, STEEL,SHEET, 11GA X 32.6" X 32.6"LG 12.92kg

17-302-956-003 PLATE, STEEL,SHEET, 11GA X 8.63" DIA 0.95kg

17-302-956-004 PLATE,0.50 X 35.5 X 35.5" 12.39kg

17-302-956-005 PIPE,8.00" X 4.5"LG, SCH 40 5.25kg

00-711-075-006 HALF COUPLING, PIPE,3000LB H/P SCD NPT 3/4", 03692208 BLACKWOODS

17-103-919-001 HANDLE,DOOR PULL,STANLEY MODEL NO. NH 482 SIZE NO. 3 ( 12.5kg

00-711-075-016 HALF COUPLING, PIPE,2.000"-NPTI-ASTMA53-CL150-UNPLTD

00-573-405-401 SHEETS,11GAXMISCX MISC, HR CARBON STL, COMM QUAL

00-573-405-401 SHEETS,11GAXMISCX MISC, HR CARBON STL, COMM QUAL

01-101004 PLATE, STEEL,0.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-731-232 PIPE, SEAMLESS,8.000X8.625X0.322" -ASTMA53-TYPE S-GR A- SCH40-UNP

00-573-257-385 PLATE, STEEL,0.750"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

17-402-933-501 LUBRICATING ASSEMBLY,SUB-ASSY/30GPM SPLIT FLOW W/STD ERECTOR XMITTERS 85.05kg

17-402-933-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,30 GPM SPLIT FLOW EFECTOR TRANSMITTERS,PIX ONLY

MM0244220 TRANSMITTER, TEMPERATURE,P/N U25166,IFM EFECTOR INC 0.21kg

17-107-513-112 SENSOR, TEMPERATURE,TS2051,IMF  ELECTRONIC 0.11kg

1046050032 THERMOWELL,0.50 -14NPT X 70MM, P/N UT0013 (UT0009 & 700692 ),EFECTOR 0.11kg

17-107-513-300 PROTECTION COVER,E30006,IFM ELECTRONIC

17-107-513-111 FITTING,CORD GRIP 0.50 NPT IFM EFECTOR E30025 0.11kg

17-107-513-110 FITTING,TEMP COMP FITTING EFECTOR E30024 0.11kg

17-107-513-301 CLAMP FASTENER,E10077,IFM  ELECTRONIC 0.11kg

17-107-513-006 TRANSMITTER, PRESSURE,U25171,IFM  ELECTRONIC, TM: EFECTOR 0.32kg

17-107-513-006 TRANSMITTER, PRESSURE,U25171,IFM  ELECTRONIC, TM: EFECTOR 0.32kg

17-107-513-300 PROTECTION COVER,E30006,IFM ELECTRONIC

17-107-513-300 PROTECTION COVER,E30006,IFM ELECTRONIC

17-107-513-305
CONNECTOR, CABLE,CONTROL MONITOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, EVC008,IFM ELECTRONIC, 

TM: EFECTOR
0.21kg

17-107-513-305
CONNECTOR, CABLE,CONTROL MONITOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, EVC008,IFM ELECTRONIC, 

TM: EFECTOR
0.21kg

17-203-370-801 HOSE ASSEMBLY,MICRO HOSE ASM 0.42kg

17-203-370-801 HOSE ASSEMBLY,MICRO HOSE ASM 0.42kg

17-402-933-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,30 GPM SPLIT FLOW EFECTOR TRANSMITTERS,PIX ONLY

17-106-229-035 FLOWMETER,20 GPM, 4-20mA TRANSDUCER, 1.0" NPT NEFF ENGINEERING OF,Q2106540 4.51kg

17-106-229-047
FLOWMETER,30 GPM, 4-20mA TRANSMITTER, 1.00 NPT PORTS,NEFF ENGINEERING P/N 

Q2106540
4.62kg

17-203-399-502 SEPARATOR,SEDIMENT 1.000 NPTI 1.47kg

17-203-399-502 SEPARATOR,SEDIMENT 1.000 NPTI 1.47kg

17-402-931-501 MOUNTING BRACKET,SPLIT FLOW ASM EFECTOR TRANSMITERS 64.26kg

00-691-630-155 U-BOLT,1.50", 0.3125"-18 THREAD, U-150SG O-Z/GEDNEY 0.11kg

17-402-928-501 FLOW DIVIDER VALVE,30 GPM SPLIT FLOW ASSEMBLY 22.57kg

00-711-451-283 PIPE NIPPLE,1.000" NPTX9.000"-SCH40-ASTMA53-BLACK 0.53kg

00-711-451-263 PIPE NIPPLE,1" NPTX4"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD 0.32kg

00-611-271-466 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.375"-16UNC-2AX1.000"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

00-651-001-214 WASHER, PLAIN,0.375"-ASMEB18.21.1-TYPE A-N-ST-UNPLTD

1003025021 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.375"-16UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.6-GR A-UNPLTD

MM0320977 SEPARATOR,SEDIMENT, 1.000" NPTI, 777S/1 WATTS 1.26kg

MM0320973 SCREEN ELEMENT,REPLACEMENT  1.00-20 MESH, 1077653 WATTS

00-711-497-006 PIPE PLUG,0.750"-NPT-ANSIB16.14-SQ HEAD, SOLID 0.11kg

17-402-928-801 SUBASSEMBLY,SPLIT FLOW MANIFOLD CONSTANTS

17-402-928-011 RESTRICTION,ORIFICE,  15 GPM,FOR 30 GPM SPLIT FLOW MANIFOLD 0.11kg

17-402-928-014 ADAPTER FLANGE,INLET 1.50 NPTF ANCHOR W43-32-24-U

17-402-928-016 ADAPTER FLANGE,OUTLET 1.00 NPTF ANCHOR W43-24-16-U

17-203-377-001 MANIFOLD,SPLIT FLOW ASSEMBLY 4.50 X 6.00,X 13.25 12.81kg

17-402-928-006 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF,SET 26PSI,PARKER P/N RAH201S10SP 0.63kg

17-402-928-007
PRESSURE COMPENSATION VALVE,FLOW CONTROL VALVE VICKERS, P/N DPS2-20-F-F-0-

10
0.73kg

17-402-928-008 PLUG,#16 SAE, HOLLOW HEX,GS HYDRAULICS OR EQUIV

17-402-928-009 PLUG,#6 SAE. HOLLOW HEX,GS HYDRAULICS OR EQUIV

17-402-928-010 PLUG,#2 SAE, HOLLOW HEX,GS HYDRAULICS OR EQUIV

17-402-928-023 SEAL KIT,RELIEF VALVE,PARKER SK20-2 NITRILE, CVH201P25

17-402-928-018 SEAL KIT,DIFF-PRESS VALVE,VICKERS 02-113153 NITRIL, CART DPS2-20

17-402-928-019 CAP SCREW,SOCKET HEAD 0.500-13UNC x 2.00 0.11kg

17-402-928-020 O-RING,2.25 ID X 0.139

17-402-928-021 CAP SCREW,SOCKET HEAD 0.500-13UNC x 2.00 0.11kg

17-402-928-022 O-RING,1.88 ID X 0.139,O-RING #225 OUTLET FLANGE

17-203-370-401
HOSE ASSEMBLY,48" LG 1/4 MNPT X #6 SAE M - PRESSURE TRANSMITTER,MICRO HOSE 

WITH STAUFF TEST PORTS

17-105-860-007 ELBOW,90 DEG .250" NPTF, MALE, ZN PLTD DAYCO P/N 5500-4-4

00-711-356-004 ELBOW ADAPTER, 90掳,6-1/4 AOEG-S PARKER HANNIFIN

MM0375111 PRESSURE MEASURING HOSE,SMS-20/N1/4-1219MM-B STAUFF 0.53kg

MM0231116 ADAPTER,SMK 20-1/4NPT-VD STAUFF 0.11kg

N02416012 ADAPTER,SMD 20-1/4 NPT-P STAUFF 0.53kg



17-502-276-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,CRUSHER SENSOR ENCLOSURE ENGLISH MOUNTING AND CLEARANCE

MM0226606 CABINET, ELECTRICAL,A-30H24CLP & A30P24 HOFFMAN

N64350801
WARNING DECAL,6010A-ISO ELECTRICAL SHOCK HAZARD HAZARD COMMUNICATION 

SYSTEMS, IN

1029300400
WARNING DECAL,HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE...CONTACT (ENGLISH TEXT),GS NORTH 

AMERICA,P/N M03541-002

04-093244 BAR,GROUND, PK15GTA,SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC, TM: SQUARE D 0.11kg

17-502-270-401 INSTALLATION DRAWING,BALANCE CYLINDER PIPING SMART MACHINE 65

17-202-619-002
BALANCE CYLINDER,AIR/OIL, 8.00 DIA BORE, 20.00 STROKE, 3.00 INLET,JOHNSON 

HYDRAULICS, INC.
221.55kg

17-202-786-501 PIPE ASSEMBLY,UPPER 7.14kg

17-303-714-501 PIPE ASSEMBLY,FLANGE TO MPS CHECK VALVE 50.09kg

17-202-930-501 PIPE ASSEMBLY,LOWER - MPS COVER TO FLANGE 17.64kg

17-402-312-501 MPS CHECK VALVE,ASSEMBLY, 3.00 PIPE, 600 PSI 16.8kg

07-150-070-015 GASKET,0.06 X 3.50 ID X 5.00 OD APPLETON PACKING & GASKET

00-719-437-112
FLANGE, SLIP-ON WELDING,3.000"-ASMEB16.5-ASTMA105-CL600- UNPLTD, FCD, 

DRLLD
1.37kg

17-105-775-001
FLANGE,3.00 PIPE, 4 BOLT SQ, SOCKET WELD, O-RING, 3000PSI,MAIN MFG. 

PRODUCTS
3.89kg

00-751-531-914 O-RING,AS568-236-3.234X0.139"-NBR70

17-107-438-001 VALVE, PRESSURE RELIEF,750PSI,SIMONE ENGINEERING INC 3.46kg

00-733-371-305 OIL CUP,STYLE CP, 1.00"-11.5-NPT, 01305 GITS BROTHERS MAN. 0.11kg

00-711-451-251 PIPE NIPPLE,1.00"NPTX1.50" -ASTMA53-SCH40-WELDED- UNPLTD 0.11kg

17-105-786-001 CLAMP,3.00 PIPE, W/COVER PLATE,STAUFF CORPORATION , P/N 7889-S-PP 1.58kg

17-302-972-501 SUPPORT BRACKET,BALANCE CYLINDER 65 81.9kg

17-202-787-001 BRACKET INSTALLATION,UPPER,  BALANCE CYLINDER 65 3.99kg

17-202-787-002 BRACKET INSTALLATION,LOWER,  BALANCE CYLINDER 65 3.89kg

00-633-083-112 NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,0.750"-10UNJC-3B, 41NU-120 MACLEAN-FOGG, TM: ESNA 0.11kg

17-202-784-501 BRACKET,PIPE CLAMP BRKT 4265 3.15kg

00-651-001-412 WASHER, PLAIN,0.750"-ASMEB18.21.1-TYPE A-W-ST-UNPLTD

00-611-271-657 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.750"-10UNC-2AX3.000"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD 0.21kg

00-611-271-728 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,1.000"-8UNC-2AX3.500"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD 0.53kg

00-615-142-691
SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD 0.875"-9UNRC-3AX2.750"-

ASMEB18.3-,ASTMA574-UNPLTD
0.32kg

00-611-271-635 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.625"-11UNC-2AX7.000"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2-,UNPLTD 0.32kg

17-300-396-015 STUD,0.750-10UNC-2A X 9.00, THREADED 2.00 BOTH ENDS 0.53kg

1003025041 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.625"-11UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD

00-631-001-112 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.750"-10UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-631-001-116 NUT, HEXAGONAL,1.000"-8UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

1003064482
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.625"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

00-655-009-048
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.875"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

1003064500
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,1.000"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

17-103-834-009 GAUGE, PRESSURE,DUAL SCALE 0-200 PSI, 4.0 DIA WIKA, P/N 213.40 1.26kg

00-711-087-913 BUSHING, INSIDE HEAD,1.250X0.250"NPT -CL150-ASMEB16.14- ASTMA197-UNPLTD 0.11kg

17-107-605-801 AIR BLEED SCREW,BLEEDER AND BUSHING ASM 0.250 GEER HYDRAULICS

00-711-451-052 PIPE NIPPLE,0.25" NPTX1.25"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD

00-711-591-002 T CONNECTION,PIPE 0.25" NPT-ASMEB16.4-CLASS 125, BANDED 0.11kg

17-107-524-003 SWITCH, PRESSURE,1/4 NPT MALE SPDT, W/DIN 43650A CONNECTOR 0.21kg

00-711-103-036 PIPE BUSHING,HEX, 1.00"NPTX 0.250"NPT, STEEL CRANE CO 0.11kg

00-711-451-052 PIPE NIPPLE,0.25" NPTX1.25"-SCH40-ASTMA53-UNPLTD

17-107-527-802 TRANSMITTER, PRESSURE,ASSEMBLY, 0 TO 1000 PSI EFECTOR 4-20mA 0.53kg

17-107-524-006 CONNECTOR CABLE,0.50 CONDUIT, DIN 43650, FORM A

17-105-429-801 REPAIRING KIT,BALANCE CYLINDER SEALS 8.00 BORE 0.42kg

17-102-891-802
REPAIRING KIT,BALANCE CYLINDER PISTON 8.00 BORE ANKER - HOLTH PISTON 

REPAIR KIT
48.3kg

17-202-619-007 TIE-ROD KIT,50.00 IN LONG WITH TWO NUTS, FOR 20.00 STROKE CYL+ 3.26kg

17-202-619-008 TIE-ROD KIT,48.25 IN LONG WITH TWO NUTS, FOR 20.00 STROKE CYL+ 3.26kg

17-202-619-009 VALVE,AIR 0.12 NPT FOR BALANCE CYLINDERS JOHNSON HYDRAULICS, P/N AC-125

17-105-775-001
FLANGE,3.00 PIPE, 4 BOLT SQ, SOCKET WELD, O-RING, 3000PSI,MAIN MFG. 

PRODUCTS
3.89kg

50-422-430-085 PIPE,TOE 3.00" X 8.5", SCH80, ASTM A53 WEST ALLIS MACHINE CO.

17-202-929-002 BEND,PIPE BEND,CHICAGO PIPE BENDING,QTE 102509 26.25kg

00-719-437-112
FLANGE, SLIP-ON WELDING,3.000"-ASMEB16.5-ASTMA105-CL600- UNPLTD, FCD, 

DRLLD
1.37kg

50-422-433-155 PIPE,CBE 3.00" X 15.5", SCH80, ASTM A53 WEST ALLIS MACHINE CO. 6.2kg

50-422-434-150 PIPE,C0E/TOE 3.00" X 15.0", SCH80, ASTM A53 WEST ALLIS MACHINE CO. 6.2kg

00-715-113-112 ELBOW,90D-BTTWLD, 3.000"-ASMEB16.9-ASTMA234- GR WPB-UNPLT 2.94kg

00-715-183-112 ELBOW ADAPTER, 45掳,BWLD, XSTR, 3.000"-ASMEB16.9-ASTMA234- GR WPB-UNPLT 1.58kg

00-715-351-069
FITTING,BUTTWLD, 3.00-3.50" RUN, 1.00" OUTL, A105- CL3000,BONNEY FORGE, 

TM: THREDOLET
0.53kg

00-715-315-224 RING,3.0" NOM PIPE, WLDNG, XSTRG, GROOVE TYPE, NOT PLTD 0.11kg



17-106-921-001 CURVED PIPE,FORMED, 3.00" X 65.20"LG, SCH 80 26.67kg

60-044-100-050 PIPE,3.00"DIA X 5.0"LG, SCH 80, ASTM A53+ 1.89kg

50-422-432-127 PIPE,COE 3.00" X 12.7", SCH80, ASTM A53

50-422-433-047 PIPE,CBE 3.00" X 4.7", SCH80, ASTM A53

50-422-434-060 PIPE,COE/TOE 3.00" X 6.0", SCH80, ASTM A53 WEST ALLIS MACHINE CO.

17-105-775-002 FLANGE,4 BOLT SQ COMPANION 3.0" PIPE MAIN MFG. PRODUCTS, INC. 4.3kg

00-715-113-112 ELBOW,90D-BTTWLD, 3.000"-ASMEB16.9-ASTMA234- GR WPB-UNPLT 2.94kg

00-715-183-112 ELBOW ADAPTER, 45掳,BWLD, XSTR, 3.000"-ASMEB16.9-ASTMA234- GR WPB-UNPLT 1.58kg

00-715-315-224 RING,3.0" NOM PIPE, WLDNG, XSTRG, GROOVE TYPE, NOT PLTD 0.11kg

17-402-314-501 HOUSING,MPS CHECK VALVE 3.00 PIPE, 600 PSI 15.23kg

17-201-787-058 O-RING,.094" X 4.75" I.D.

17-303-011-001 SEAL,MPS CHECK VALVE, 3.00 PIPE, 600 PSI 0.95kg

17-202-837-001 SPRING,CHECK VALVE 3.00 1500 PSI 0.53kg

17-202-838-001 VALVE DISC,MPS CHECK 3.00 600 PSI 0.53kg

17-105-056-402 VALVE, CHECK,PRESSURE TEST-MPS CHK VALVE

17-402-314-002 PLATE,3.50" x 8.50" x 8.50" 14.28kg

17-202-838-001 VALVE DISC,MPS CHECK 3.00 600 PSI 0.53kg

17-105-056-401 VALVE, CHECK,PRESSURE TEST-MPS CHK VALVE

00-573-257-701 PLATE, STEEL,3.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-577-319-485 BAR, ROUND,4.250"-UNS G41400/G41420, HOT ROLLED, HEAT TREATED

00-573-257-471 PLATE,1.250"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36-UNS K02600, HR

17-302-972-002 PLATE,0.5 X 14.0 X 58.0" 54.81kg

68-098-111-193 PLATE,TRIA 12.0" X 20.2" X .38"THK 6.2kg

68-098-041-073 PLATE,TRIA 5.0" X 8.2" X .37"THK, ASTM A36, UNS K2600 0.95kg

17-302-972-005 PLATE,0.38 X 8.5 X 12.0" 5.25kg

17-302-972-006 CHANNEL BAR,CHANNEL 12.0 X 25.0 X 16.5" 16.17kg

01-101004 PLATE, STEEL,0.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

01-101003 PLATE, STEEL,0.375"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

01-101003 PLATE, STEEL,0.375"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

01-101003 PLATE, STEEL,0.375"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-627-289 CHANNEL,C12X25.0LB/FT -ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HOT ROLLED

00-573-257-385 PLATE, STEEL,0.750"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

00-573-257-385 PLATE, STEEL,0.750"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), HR

17-202-784-002 ANGLE,5" X 3.5" X .38" X 7" 2.84kg

68-098-016-031 PLATE,TRIA .38"X2.5"X4.0", ASTM A36 UNS K02600 0.53kg

00-573-605-530 L SHAPE,L5.000X3.500X0.375" -ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

01-101003 PLATE, STEEL,0.375"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-771-521-102 VALVE,BLEEDER, 0.125"-NPT, 0832140000 PARKER HANNIFIN

00-711-087-009 BUSHING,PIPE, HEX HD, 0.250X0.125"-ASMEB16.14- A197-BLACK

17-107-527-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,PRESSURE TRANSMITTER EFECTOR IFM EFECTOR INC.

17-107-513-008 TRANSMITTER, PRESSURE,0-1000 PSI, 4-20mA SIGNAL IFM EFECTOR,P/N U25168 0.32kg

17-107-513-300 PROTECTION COVER,E30006,IFM ELECTRONIC

17-107-513-305
CONNECTOR, CABLE,CONTROL MONITOR CABLE ASSEMBLY, EVC008,IFM ELECTRONIC, 

TM: EFECTOR
0.21kg

17-203-324-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,OVERPRESSURE  DUST BLOWER SMART SYSTEM PIX 42.84kg

17-107-488-003 AIR INLET,BLOWER ELBOW WITH FILTER SEMLER INDUSTRIES INC. 8.72kg

17-107-488-004
REDUCTION ADAPTER,AIR BLOWER OUTLET 5.0 X 1.0 NPT MALE SEMLER INDUSTRIES 

INC.,QUOTE 64171
1.68kg

17-107-488-010 SWITCH, PRESSURE,VACUUM, PLUGGED FILTER,SEMLER INDUSTRIES INC.,QUOTE 64221 2.52kg

17-107-488-012
HOSE ASSEMBLY,VACUUM SWITCH TO BLOWER FILTER SEMLER INDUSTRIES INC.,QUOTE 

64221
0.11kg

00-611-271-382 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,0.250"-20UNC-2AX1.500"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD

1003025011 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.250"-20UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD

00-651-001-125 WASHER, PLAIN,0.250"IDX0.812"ODX0.062" -STL-UNPLTD

1003064464
WASHER, LOCK, HELICAL SPRING, REGU,0.250"-ASMEB18.21.1-SAEJ403-C38-

46-,UNPLTD

17-107-493-019 BLOWER,415V/50HZ, NEMA FRAME MOTOR 47.15kg

17-107-488-002 FILTER ELEMENT,AIR BLOWER,SEMLER INDUSTRIES INC. 852516 MIC 0.73kg

17-107-602-013
MOTOR, ELECTRIC,1.50HP, 3000RPM, 145TC, TEFC, 415V/50, NEMA,GYRATORY 

QUALITY PER 17-107-416-401
34.65kg

17-107-493-016
HOUSING,BLOWER W/BASE, 6 INLET & 5 OUTLET CINCINNATI FAN P/N PB10A4 MODEL 

PB-
8.19kg

17-107-493-012 WHEEL,BLOWER 50HZ 2850RPM 2.84kg

00-611-271-736 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGONAL,1.000"-8UNC-2AX5.500"-ASMEB18.2.1-GR 2- UNPLTD 0.63kg

00-631-001-116 NUT, HEXAGONAL,1.000"-8UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-691-525-095 EYE BOLT,0.375"-16UNC-2AX1.250"-ASMEB18.15-T1- A489-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-691-531-184 EYE BOLT,0.500"-13UNC-2AX1.500"-ASMEB18.15-T2- A489-UNPLTD 0.21kg

00-691-531-302 EYE BOLT,0.750"-10UNC-2AX2.000"-ASMEB18.15-T2- A489-UNPLTD 0.53kg

00-691-531-412 EYE BOLT,1.000"-8UNC-2AX3.000"-ASMEB18.15-T2-A489- UNPLTD 1.16kg

00-691-531-517 EYE BOLT,1.250"-7UNC-2AX3.000"-ASMEB18.15-T2-A489- UNPLTD 2.31kg

17-106-407-009
WRENCH, SOCKET,0.750" HEX KEY, 0.750" DRIVE, LAW124A SNAP-ON TOOLS 

CORPORATION
0.84kg

17-106-407-010 WRENCH, SOCKET,0.625 HEX HEAD KEY, 0.750 DRIVE SNAP-ON TOOLS CORPORATION 0.63kg

65-936-009-010 HEXAGONAL KEY,DIN911-6



17-106-407-008 WRENCH,HEX HEAD, 1.000X5.625", IMA323 SNAP-ON TOOLS CORPORATION 1.47kg

00-935-147-250
WRENCH, SOCKET,6PT, IMPACT, 3.125", 1.500" DRIVE, SIM1005 SNAP-ON TOOLS 

CORPORATION
5.99kg

17-103-757-005 WRENCH, HIT BOX,4.625", DX1148A,SNAP-ON TOOLS CORPORATION 17.96kg

17-103-757-006 WRENCH, HIT BOX,2.750", DX188A,SNAP-ON TOOLS CORPORATION 6.72kg

17-103-757-013 WRENCH, HIT BOX,1.875", DX160A,SNAP-ON TOOLS CORPORATION 1.89kg

17-103-757-017 WRENCH, HIT BOX,2.625", DX184A,SNAP-ON TOOLS CORPORATION 5.35kg

00-673-247-160 PLIERS, SNAP RING,0700-12,WALDES TRUARC 0.21kg

00-673-247-150 PLIERS, SNAP RING,1000-12,WALDES KOHINOOR 0.42kg

00-673-247-087 PLIERS, SNAP RING,1200-17,WALDES TRUARC 0.53kg

07-144-803-501 WRENCH,SPANNER WRENCH 1.26kg

07-247-368-501 STOP PLATE,MPS PISTON, 65 7.67kg

17-105-881-512 GUIDING ROD,ASSEMBLY, 1.750-5UNC X 70.50 21.95kg

17-105-881-504 GUIDING ROD,ASSEMBLY, 1.000-8UNC X 32.00 3.68kg

17-201-978-001 WEDGE,SHELL SPLITTING,RENCO MACHINE CO. INC. 1.47kg

17-202-513-801 GUIDING ROD,ASSEMBLY MAINSHAFT STEP 8.09kg

00-691-531-242 EYE BOLT,0.625"-11UNC-2AX1.750"-ASMEB18.15-T2- A489-UNPLTD 0.32kg

17-107-059-001
WRENCH, OPEN END,12 PC SET, 0.250" - 1.625", P/N 4403,SEARS CRAFTSMAN, SEE 

DWG. 17-107-05
6.3kg

17-103-757-011 WRENCH, HIT BOX,3.750", DX1120A,SNAP-ON TOOLS CORPORATION 11.97kg

17-107-059-002 WRENCH,2-PC ADJUSTABLE WRENCH SET, 8" & 12", 9-44651 1.05kg

17-107-059-003 HEXAGONAL KEY,WRENCH SET 15PC 5/64 THRU 3/4 ENDRIES INTERNATIONAL 2.84kg

07-149-510-002 CHARGING AND GAUGING ASSEMBLY,GREER HYD MODEL ACG P/N A-768-212-3 1.47kg

07-144-803-001 WRENCH,PINSHAFT SPACER SPANNER WRENCH NORTHWOODS MFG, INC,QTE 4/18/03 0.95kg

00-671-115-445 DOWEL,0.375X1.000" -ASMEB18.8.2-CS-UNPLTD

1000159100 PLATE, STEEL,0.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

07-247-368-003 PLATE,0.5" X 7.8" X 17.5"LG 8.09kg

07-247-368-004 FLAT BAR,1" X 1" X 8" 1.05kg

01-101004 PLATE, STEEL,0.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-055-210 SQUARE BAR,1.000"-ASTMA29-ASTMA575-M1020, HR ASTMA575-M1020, HR

17-202-370-014 THREADED ROD,1.75"-5 UNC X 70.5"LG 22.89kg

00-651-001-683 WASHER, PLAIN,1.750"-ASMEB18.21.1-TYPE A-ST-UNPLTD 0.21kg

1003001101 NUT, HEXAGONAL, HEAVY,1.750"-5UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR A-UNPLTD 0.95kg

60-054-660-035 PIPE,2.00"DIA X 3.5"LG, SCH40, ASTM A120+

17-202-369-401 ROD ASSEMBLY,LOWERING ROD ASM PIX

00-619-401-960 STUD,1.750"-5UNC-2A X MISC, CONT THD, PER IFI +

00-573-721-218 PIPE,WLD, 2.000X2.375X0.154"-A53-SCH40, PL ENDS, UNPLT

17-202-370-004 THREADED ROD,1.00"-8 UNC X 32.0"LG 2.94kg

04-001358 WASHER, PLAIN,1.000"-ASMEB18.21.1-TYPE A-W-ST-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-631-001-116 NUT, HEXAGONAL,1.000"-8UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

60-054-640-035 PIPE,1.25"DIA X 3.5"LG, SCH40, ASTM A120+ RUSSEL METALS,QTE 02033441 0.32kg

17-202-369-401 ROD ASSEMBLY,LOWERING ROD ASM PIX

00-573-721-212 PIPE,WLD, 1.250X1.660X0.140" -A120-SCH40-PLA ENDS-UNPLTD

17-202-370-007 THREADED ROD,.750"-10 UNC-2A X 24.0"LG WEST ALLIS MACHINE CO.,QTE 4/29/03 1.47kg

17-106-093-501 BAR,MAINSHAFT STEP LOWERING BAR ASM NORTHWOODS MFG., INC.,QTE 4/2/03 6.72kg

00-631-001-112 NUT, HEXAGONAL,0.750"-10UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-631-141-112 NUT, JAM, HEXAGONAL,0.750"-10UNC-2B-ASMEB18.2.2-GR 2-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-651-001-412 WASHER, PLAIN,0.750"-ASMEB18.21.1-TYPE A-W-ST-UNPLTD

00-619-401-918 STUD,0.750"-10UNC-ASME B18.31.2-AISIC1015/22- UNPLTD 0.11kg

17-106-093-002 FLAT BAR,2" X 2" X 12" 6.3kg

60-340-220-016 SQUARE BAR,0.25" X 0.25" X 1.6"LG, AISI M1015/1020+

00-573-055-340 SQUARE BAR,2.000"-ASTMA6-AISIM1015/20, HR, MBQ

00-573-055-032 SQUARE BAR,0.250"-ASTMA6-AISIM1015/20, HR, MBQ

N05228038 PROXIMITY SWITCH,BI10-G30-YOX TURCK 0.21kg

N05228037 ROTATION DETECTOR,MS25-UI/24VDC TURCK 0.32kg

07-447-800-002 CHANNEL,8.0" X 22.8 LBS/FT X 51.9" LG 44.31kg

07-447-800-003 CHANNEL,8.0" X 11.5 LBS/FT X 44.0" LG 20.06kg

07-447-800-004 CHANNEL,8.0" X 11.5 LBS/FT X 15.5" LG 7.14kg

07-447-800-005 ANGLE,4.0" X 3.0" X 0.38" X 22.0" 7.14kg

07-447-800-006 FLAT BAR,.5" X 4" X 73.8" LG 20.06kg

07-447-800-007 FLAT BAR,1" X 5" X 13.3" 9.03kg

07-447-800-008 BAR, ROUND,2.50"DIA X 18" LG 11.87kg

07-250-301-001 WHEEL,ECCENTRIC SKID WHEEL MACHINING 8.19kg

00-833-691-040 COLLAR,SHAFT, W/SET SCREW, 2.5" ID X 3.5" OD X 1.00" W 0.53kg

00-573-631-180 CHANNEL,MC8X22.8LB/FT -ASTMA6-ASTMA36(UNS K02600), H.ROLLED

00-573-627-180 CHANNEL,C8X11.5LB/FT -ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HOT ROLLED

00-573-627-180 CHANNEL,C8X11.5LB/FT -ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HOT ROLLED

00-573-605-436 L SHAPE,L4.000X3.000X0.375" -ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-163-377 BAR, ROUND,2.500"DIA X MISC LG, UNS G11170, CARBON STEEL +

07-250-301-002 WHEEL,ECC SKID WHEEL - CASTING 18.06kg

1093100652 PLC ASSEMBLY,TC1000-C AUTOMATION SYSTEM 129.57kg

1093100653 ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM,T1000-C AUTOMATION SYSTEM

1093100049 COMPUTER,DELL, TC1000-C AUTOMATION SYSTEM 21kg

1031407504 AUTOMATION PROGRAM,HMI SOFTWARE (RS VIEW RUNTIME) WITH 1500 TAGS 0.21kg

MM0212277 CABINET, ELECTRICAL,FOR TC1000-C AUTOMATION 117.6kg



MM0246118
CONTROL UNIT INSTALLATION,1756-A13,(CONTROLLOGIX RACK 13 SLOTS) ROCKWELL 

AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B
1.99kg

N02495166 POWER SUPPLY,1756-PA72/C,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 1.16kg

N02495164 CONTROL CARD,1756-5555 (55M12),ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B

MM0246114
INPUT MODULE,1756-IB16 (CONTROLLOGIX 16INPUTS 24VDC) ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, 

TM: ALLEN-B
0.21kg

N02495168
CONTROL CARD,1756-OW16I (ISOLATED CONTACT MODULE) ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: 

ALLEN-B
0.53kg

MM0245832
INPUT MODULE,1756-IM16I (CONTROLLOGIX 16INPUTS ISOLATED),ROCKWELL  

AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B
0.32kg

N02495170 CONTROL CARD,1756-IF16,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.21kg

N02495171 CONTROL CARD,1756-0F4,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.42kg

N02495175 CONTROL CARD,1756-N2,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.11kg

1093100654 PLC,PROGRAM

1031409033 POWER SUPPLY,SDP1-24-100T, 31W, 24VDC SOLA/HEVI-DUTY 0.21kg

N02495178 ELECTRIC SWITCH,P/N 9300-RADES,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 0.63kg

N02495172 ETHERNET MODULE,1756-ENBT,ROCKWELL AUTOMATION, TM: ALLEN-B 20.06kg

17-203-329-401 ASSEMBLY DRAWING,UNDER CRUSHER BIN LEVEL SENSOR PIX

N05227920 CONNECTOR,1A3006-34,BRAD HARRISON

N05227921 CONNECTOR,1R3000A20A120  BRAD HARRISON

17-203-323-801 SUBASSEMBLY,ULTRASONIC  LEVEL 110/220VAC 9.97kg

17-303-675-501 GUARD,UNDER CRUSHER LEVEL SENSOR NORTHWOODS MFG., INC.,NGC-2002-080 45.26kg

00-615-142-472 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,0.375"-16UNRC-3AX1.750"-ASMEB18.3-

65-655-022-006 WASHER, SPRING,DIN137B-M10-HRC43-50, UNPLTD

00-615-142-548 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,0.500"-13UNRC-3AX1.500"-ASMEB18.3- 0.11kg

65-655-022-007 WASHER, SPRING,M12 X 13MM ID X 24MM OD, DIN 137, FORM B

N05228032 LEVEL DETECTOR CONTROLLER,XPS-30 SIEMENS 6.62kg

MM0239581
LEVEL DETECTOR CONTROLLER,7ML5004 -1AA10-1A & 7ML1830-2AN (AC CNTLR & 

PRGR),SIEMENS (MILLTRONICS, INC.)
3.36kg

17-303-797-001 AIMING KIT,1.50NPT CONN,SIEMENS (MILLTRONICS, INC.) , P/N 7ML1 2.42kg

17-303-675-002 COVER PLATE,GUARD PLATE

17-303-675-003 COVER PLATE,1.00" x 16.00" x 16.00"

01-101001 PLATE, STEEL,0.250"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

01-101007 PLATE, STEEL,1.000"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

17-502-132-501 BOTTOMSHELL,ASSEMBLY,  FLARED MK-II 65 27053.15kg

17-501-859-501 TOPSHELL,4265, OR LOWER 5065 25985.4kg

17-502-299-501 SPIDER,ARCHED, LUJ MK-II 4265 13650kg

17-202-644-401 INSTRUCTION,FIT & CHECK INSTRUCTIONS (G/A)

17-502-132-003 BOTTOMSHELL,MACHINING  65 26713.15kg

17-200-308-501 BOTTOMSHELL HUB LINER,UPPER 65 49.35kg

17-200-307-501 BOTTOMSHELL HUB LINER,UPPER RIGHT HAND 65 71.4kg

17-200-306-501 BOTTOMSHELL HUB LINER,UPPER LEFT HAND 65 65.73kg

17-100-832-001 BOTTOMSHELL HUB LINER,LOWER CENTER 65 42kg

17-100-831-001 BOTTOMSHELL HUB LINER,LOWER 65 63kg

17-100-831-001 BOTTOMSHELL HUB LINER,LOWER 65 63kg

00-711-075-002 HALF COUPLING, PIPE,0.250"-NPTI-ASTMA53-CL150-UNPLTD

00-711-497-002 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD SOLID,0.250"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-A126-CL150-BLACK

00-711-497-004 PLUG, SQUARE HEAD SOLID,0.500"NPT-CL250-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA126-CL A-ZNPLTD 0.11kg

00-711-545-006 PLUG,0.750"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA1016-HEX C-SUNK SOCKET 0.11kg

17-106-713-001 BLOCK,PINION ADJUSTING

17-500-217-001 BOTTOMSHELL,CASTING, FLARED 28719.18kg

17-200-306-002 PLATE,1.00 X 18.25 X 44.50 65.73kg

26-151-197-013 LUG, LIFTING,660# CAPACITY 0.11kg

00-577-163-401 PLATE, STEEL,1.000"-AR360

01-101003 PLATE, STEEL,0.375"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

00-573-055-340 SQUARE BAR,2.000"-ASTMA6-AISIM1015/20, HR, MBQ

17-500-258-001 TOPSHELL,CASTING 65 32148.38kg

60-197-330-020 BAR,0.25" X 1.00" X 2.0" LG, AISI M1015/1020

17-107-419-001 IDENTIFICATION PLATE,TOPSHELL POSITION TAG 1.37kg

00-573-011-150 FLAT BAR, STEEL,0.250X1.000" -ASTMA29-ASTMA575-M1020, HR

17-502-299-002 MACHINING,SPIDER ARCHED, LUJ MK-II 4265 13650kg

00-711-545-004 PLUG,0.500"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA1016-HEX C-SUNK SOCKET

00-711-545-006 PLUG,0.750"-NPTE-ASMEB16.14-ASTMA1016-HEX C-SUNK SOCKET 0.11kg

17-402-706-001 SPIDER,ARCH SPIDER CASTING & MACHINING 16485kg

17-301-740-501 MAINSHAFT, SLEEVE & DOWEL ASSY,LUJ 4265 17572.06kg

17-401-418-501 MAIN SHAFT,WITH PERMANENT EYEBOLT 17042.87kg

17-301-737-001 MAIN SHAFT SLEEVE,THREADED 65 462kg

00-671-117-703 DOWEL PIN,1.25X3.0"-ASME B18.8.2-60-62RH-SPEC SIZE 0.53kg

17-201-036-001 SUPPORT RING,SPLASH CURTAIN,NORTHWOODS MFG., INC.,NGC-2002-060 14.28kg

17-201-860-001 MAIN SHAFT SLEEVE CLAMP RING,65 36.65kg

00-651-016-926 WASHER, HARDENED, CIRCULAR,1.500"-ASMEB18.2.6-TYPE 1-C38-45-UNPLTD 0.11kg

00-615-142-835 SCREW, CAP, HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD,1.500"-6UNRC-2AX3.500"-ASMEB18.3- 1.37kg

00-337-271-092 BEARING LUBRICATION 0.63kg

17-401-418-002 MAIN SHAFT,MACHINING LUJ 4265 17007.69kg

17-301-638-001 MAIN SHAFT EYE BOLT,65, 30-70, 24-60 32.87kg

17-401-418-004 PLATE,1.00" x 2.50" x 4.00" 1.89kg

07-146-448-401 INSTRUCTION, WORK OPERATIONS,COLD ROLLING PROCEDURE



07-146-448-402 INSTRUCTION, WORK OPERATIONS,COLD ROLLING PRECEDURE

17-401-383-001 MAIN SHAFT,WITH INTEGRAL HEADCENTER 4265 SUPERIOR 17017.24kg

17-105-022-003 ROUND BAR, STEEL,6.50-ASTMA6-AISI4340, HEAT TREATED

01-101007 PLATE, STEEL,1.000"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

17-301-738-001 SLEEVE,MAINSHAFT SLV THRD RGH MACHINING 559.65kg

01-101009 PLATE, STEEL,1.500"-ASTMA6-ASTMA36, HR

07-349-665-001 NARROW ARM LINER,BOTTOMSHELL 65 182.91kg

17-200-630-001 PINION SHAFT ARM LINER,LEFT HAND 65 154.77kg

17-200-629-001 PINION SHAFT ARM LINER,RIGHT HAND 65 156.45kg

17-402-206-003 MANTLE,PARTIALLY CORRUGATED 1 PC 4265 XT520 5519.96kg

07-344-282-002 SPIDER RIM LINER,CENTER 4265 403.41kg

17-303-495-001 SPIDER ARM SHIELD,ARCH SPIDER, 4265 1478.4kg

07-244-052-001 SPIDER CAP,65 1423.8kg

17-402-412-001
CONCAVE SEGMENT, LOWER,5.50 OSS X 1.50 THROW 65, XT610,WT. PER SOROCABA 

12/4/12 MEASURE
168kg

17-402-412-002 KEY, CONCAVE SEGMENT, LOWER,5.50 OSS X 1.50 THROW 65 166.74kg

07-544-837-007 CONCAVE SEGMENT, 2ND TIER,LOWER MIDDLE, XT610 111.93kg

07-544-837-008 KEY, CONCAVE SEGMENT, 2ND TIER,XT610, SG4265 99.12kg

17-401-129-003 CONCAVE SEGMENT, 3RD TIER,MANGANESE 65 88.1kg

17-401-129-004 KEY, CONCAVE SEGMENT, 3RD TIER,MANGANESE 65 73.81kg

17-401-129-001 CONCAVE SEGMENT, 4TH TIER,OR UPPER, MANGANESE 4265 95.24kg

17-401-129-002 KEY, CONCAVE SEGMENT, 4TH TIER,OR UPPER, MANGANESE 4265 90.51kg

07-146-694-002 Bolt


